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O
Girodtaia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa 19

Abbiategrasso — Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
LA CRONACA

PARTENZA (Abbiategrasso — ore 12.49 — 145 gli atleti al via, non sono partiti Cepeda e Lafay)

Avvio molto veloce col gruppo che non lascia spazio agli scatti. Al km 41, escono dal gruppo Warbasse, Venchiarutti,
Aleotti, Christian, Hermans e Pasqualon. Al km 50, i fuggitivi hanno un vantaggio di 32" su Riesebeek; '30” su Zoccarato;
303" sul gruppo. Media dopo un‘ora di corsa: 52,400 km/h.

Al km 77, il vantaggio dei fuggitivi & di 3'35” sul gruppo che ha riassorbito Riesebeek e Zoccarato.

Gran Premio della Montagna (Gignese (Alpe Agogna) — km 83 — m 697 / 4% Cat.)
| passaggi: Christian, Venchiarutti, Pasqualon e gli altri fuggitivi; il gruppo transita a 418"
Media dopo due ore di corsa: 47,100 km/h.

Traguardo Volante (Baveno - km 97,5)
| passaggi: Pasqualon, Venchiarutti, Hermans, Aleotti, Warbasse, Christian; a 2'65" Brandle, Keisse e il gruppo.

Si segnala il ritiro di Brambilla. Al km 124, dal gruppo di testa si rialza Venchiarutti.

Gran Premio della Montagna (Passo della Colma — km 127,4 — m 928 / 3¢ Cat.)
| passaggi: Warbasse, Hermans, Pasqualon, Aleotti, Christian; il gruppo transita a 107"
Media dopo tre ore di corsa: 43,300 km/h.

Traguardo Volante (Scopetta — km 151,5) — Bonus abbuoni 3" = 2" = 1”
| passaggi: Christian, Aleotti, Warbasse e gli altri fuggitivi; a 50" il gruppo.

Al km 157, resta solitario in testa Christian, il gruppo riprende gli altri fuggitivi. Al km 158, il gruppo riassorbe anche Christian.
Al km 159, allunga in testa Almeida, presto seguito da S.Yates, S.Bennett, Vlasov e Caruso; Bernal Gomez a 6”.

Al km 160, S.Yates solitario al comando.

Al'km 161 (-5 km all'arrivo), S.Yates; a 12" Aimeida, Vlasov, Caruso; a 25” il gruppo Maglia Rosa.

Al'km 163 (-3 km all'arrivo), S.Yates; a 26" il gruppo Maglia Rosa tornato unito.

Al triangolo rosso, S.Yates prosegue solitario; a 19" Bernal Gomez e Almeida; a 28" Caruso; a 35" Vlasov.

ARRIVO e GPM (Alpe di Mera — km 166 — m 1.531 / 1 Cat.)

Vittoria di S.Yates; a 11" Aimeidag; a 28" Bernal Gomez; a 32" Caruso, Vlasov; a 42" D.Martin; a 49" Martinez Poveda;
a 125" Bowman, Foss, Bardet e via via il resto del gruppo.

Tempo del vincitore: 4h02'55", alla media di 41,002 km/h.
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Girodltalia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa / Etape | Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
PROFILO DEL VINCITORE / PORTRAIT DU VAINQUEUR | WINNER’S PORTRAIT

Yates Simon Philip (GBR) & nato a Bury il 07/08/1992 ed ¢ professionista dal 2014.
Yates Simon Philip (GBR) est né a Bury le 07/08/1992 ; il est professionnel depuis 2014.
Yates Simon Philip (GBR) was born in Bury on 08/07/1992, and has been professional since 2014.

Vittorie/ Victoires/ Wins:

2011: Elite-2
1: Tour de I'Avenir, Stage 6 : Fossano (Ita) - Fossano (lta)

2013: Elite-2
3: Tour de I'Avenir, Stage 5 : Saint Gervais — Morzine; Tour de |'Avenir, Stage 6 : Chatel — Morzine; Tour of Britain, Stage 6 :
Sidmouth - Haytor

2016: Orica - BikeExchange
1: Prueba Villafranca - Ordiziako Klasika

2017:  Orica - Scott
1: GP Miguel Indurain; Tour de Romandie, Tappa 4: Domdidier — Leysin

2018: Mitchelton - Scott

8: Paris - Nice, Stage 7 : Nice - La Colmiane; Volta a Catalunya, Stage 7 : Barcelona — Barcelona; Giro d'ltalia, Stage 9 : Pesco
Sannita - Gran Sasso d'ltalia; Giro d'ltalia, Stage 11 : Assisi — Osimo; Giro d'ltalia, Stage 15 : Tolmezzo — Sappada; Tour de
Pologne, Stage 7 : Bukowina Tatrzanska - Bukowina Tatrzanska; Vuelta a Espafia, Stage 14 : Cistierna - Nava/Alto Les Praeres;
Vuelta a Espafia

2019: Mitchelton - Scott
4: Vuelta a Andalucia / Ruta Del Sol, Stage 4 : Armilla — Granada; Paris - Nice, Stage 5 : Barbentane - Barbentane I.T.T.; Tour
de France, Stage 12 : Toulouse - Bagnéres-de-Bigorre; Tour de France, Stage 15 : Limoux - Foix/Prat d'Albis

2020: Mitchelton - Scott
2: Tirreno - Adriatico Eolo, Stage 5 : Norcia — Sarnano-Sassotetto; La Tirreno - Adriatico Eolo

2021: Team BikeExchange
3: Tour of the Alps, Stage 2 : Innsbruck - Feichten im Kaunertal and GC Tour of the Alps; Giro d'ltalia, Stage 19 : Abbiategrasso
- Alpe di Mera
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Girod'talia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Etape 19

Abbiategrasso — Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
LE FILM DE L’ETAPE

DEPART : Abbiategrasso — 145 coureurs au départ, donné & 12h49. Non-partants : Cepeda et Lafay.

L'allure est vive, le peloton s'oppose a toute attaque. Warbasse, Venchiarutti, Aleotti, Christian, Hermans et Pasqualon
se dégagent enfin au km 41. Au km 50, les échappés ont 32" d'avance sur Riesebeek, 1'30” sur Zoccarato et 3'03” sur
le peloton. Moyenne aprés une heure de course : 52,400 km/h.

Au km 77, les échappés devancent le peloton de 335" (Riesebeek et Zoccarato sont repris).

Grand Prix de la Montagne (Gignese (Alpe Agogna) — km 83 — m 697 / 44 cat.)
Christian devance au GPM Venchiarutti, Pasqualon et les autres échappés ; le peloton est pointé & 418"
Moyenne aprés deux heures de course : 47,100 km/h.

Sprint intermédiaire (Baveno — km 97,5)
Pasqualon devance au sprint Venchiarutti Hermans, Aleotti, Warbasse et Christian ; Brandle, Keisse et le peloton sont
pointés a 2’55

Brambilla abandonne la course. Venchiarutti se releve a I'avant au km 124.

Grand Prix de la Montagne (Passo della Colma — km 127,4 — m 928 / 3™ cat.)
Warbasse devance au GPM Hermans, Pasqualon, Aleotti et Christian ; le peloton est pointé & 1'07".
Moyenne apreés trois heures de course : 43,300 km/h.

Sprint intermédiaire (Scopetta — km 151,5) — Bonifications : 3" = 2" = 1"
Christian devance au sprint Aleott|, Warbasse et les autres échappés ; le peloton est pointé & 50”.

Au km 157, Christian reste seul & I'avant ; les autres échappés sont repris. Au km 158, Christian se fait reprendre aussi.

Au km 159, Almeida démarre a I'avant, suivi par S. Yates, S. Bennett, Viasov et Caruso ; Bernal Gomez est pointé ¢ 6”.

Au km 160, S. Yates reste seul & I'avant.

Au km 161 (5 km de I'arrivée), S. Yates garde 12" d’‘avance sur Almeida, Viasov et Caruso, et 25” sur le peloton-maillot rose.
Au km 163 (3 km de l'arrivée), S. Yates garde 26” d‘avance sur le peloton-maillot rose, qui s'est groupé entretemps.

A la flamme rouge, S. Yates tient bon & I'avant. Bernal Gomez et Aimeida sont pointés & 19” derriére lui; Caruso & 28" ;
Vliasov ¢ 35”.

ARRIVEE et GPM (Alpe di Mera — km 166 — m 1.531 / 1°® cat.)

S. Yates remporte I'étape avec 11” d’‘avance sur Almeida, 28" sur Bernal Gomez, 32” sur Caruso et Vlasov, 42" sur D. Martin,
49” sur Martinez Poveda, 1'’25” sur Bowman, Foss, Bardet et, ensuite, les autres coureurs du peloton.

Temps du vainqueur : 4h02'55", & une moyenne de 41,002 km/h.
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Girod'talia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

05.28. 2021 Stage 19

Abbiategrasso — Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
THE STAGE REPORT

START: Abbiategrasso — 145 riders pass km 0 at 12:49. Non-starters: Cepeda and Lafay.

The peloton sets off at a fast pace, and no breaks are allowed to escape. Warbasse, Venchiarutti, Aleotti, Christian,
Hermans and Pasqualon eventually pull away at km 41. At km 50, they are leading by 32" over Riesebeek, by 130" over
Zoccarato, and by 3'03” over the peloton. Average speed after one hour of racing: 52.400 km/h.

At km 77, the break is 3'35” up the road (Riesebeek and Zoccarato are reeled in).

Categorised climb — KOM (Gignese (Alpe Agogna) — km 83 — m 697 / 4t cat.)
Christian takes the KOM ahead of Venchiarutti, Pasqualon and the rest of the break; the peloton is 418" down the road.
Average speed after two hours of racing: 47100 km/h.

Intermediate sprint (Baveno — km 97.5)
Pasqualon leads Venchiarutti, Hermans, Aleotti, Warbasse and Christian into the sprint; Brandle, Keisse and the peloton
are trailing at 2'65".

Brambilla abandons the race. Venchiarutti loses ground to the front group at km 124.

Categorised climb — KOM (Passo della Colma — km 127.4 - m 928 / 3 cat.)
Warbasse takes the KOM ahead of Hermans, Pasqualon, Aleotti and Christian, and 107" ahead of the peloton.
Average speed after three hours of racing: 43.300 km/h.

Intermediate sprint (Scopetta — km 151.5) - Time bonuses: 3" = 2" — 1"
Christian takes the sprint ahead of Aleotti, Warbasse and the other breakaway riders. The peloton trails at 50"

At km 157, Christian is leading solo. The other breakaway riders are reeled in. At km 158, Christian is caught up as well.
At km 159, AiImeida pulls away at the front, followed by S. Yates, S. Bennett, Viasov and Caruso. Bernal Gomez trails at 6”.
At km 160, S. Yates is leading solo.

At km 161 (5 km to), S. Yates is leading by 12" over Aimeida, Vlasov and Caruso, and by 25" over the pink jersey peloton.
Al'km 183 (3 km to go), S. Yates is leading by 26" over the pink jersey peloton, which is now rolling together.

At the flamme rouge, S. Yates ploughs on, solo, 19" ahead of Bernal Gomez and Almeida, 28" ahead of Caruso and 35"
ahead of Vlasov.

FINISH and KOM (Alpe di Mera — km 166 —m 1,531 / It cat.)

S. Yates takes stage victory 11" ahead of Almeida, 28" ahead of Bernal Gomez, 32" ahead of Caruso and Vlasov, 42" ahead
of D. Martin, 49” ahead of Martinez Poveda, 125" ahead of Bowman, Foss, Bardet and, one by one, the other riders in

the peloton.

Time of the winner: 4n02'55", at an average speed of 41.002 km/h.
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28.05.2021

AMORE INFINITO 2021

biro d'ltalia

Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia)

km 166

POS TEMPO ABB. DISTACCO

1 4:02:55 10
2 4:03:06 6 11
3 4:03:23 4 28
4 4:03:27 32
5 4:03:27 32
6 4:03:37 42
7 4:03:44 49
8 4:04:20 01:25
9 4:04:20 01:25
10 4:04:20 01:25
11 4:04:20 01:25
12 4:05:41 02:46
13 4:06:15 03:20
14 4:06:18 03:23
15 4:06:18 03:23
16 4:06:25 03:30
17 4:06:29 03:34
18 4:06:56 04:01
19 4:07:07 04:12
20 4:07:32 04:37
21 4:07:43 04:48
22 4:07:51 04:56
23 4:08:09 05:14
24 4:08:09 05:14
25 4:08:09 05:14
26 4:08:09 05:14
27 4:08:09 05:14
28 4:08:58 06:03
29 4:09:06 06:11
30 4:09:53 06:58
31 4:09:55 07:00
32 4:10:16 3 07:21
33 4:10:16 07:21
34 4:11:06 08:11
35 4:11:06 08:11
36 4:11:14 08:19
37 4:12:35 09:40
38 4:12:35 09:40
39 4:14:11 11:16
40 4:14:11 11:16
41 4:14:11 1 11:16
42 4:14:39 11:44
43 4:14:39 11:44
44 4:15:18 12:23
45 4:15:18 12:23
46 4:15:18 12:23
47 4:15:18 12:23
48 4:15:18 12:23
49 4:15:25 12:30
50 4:15:25 12:30
51 4:16:48 13:53
52 4:16:49 13:54
53 4:16:49 13:54

@ MADEmw 1

NUM CONCORRENTE
181 YATES Simon Philip
92 ALMEIDA Joao
1 BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley
54 CARUSO Damiano
41 VLASOV Aleksandr
141 MARTIN Daniel
4 MARTINEZ POVEDA Daniel Felipe
153 BOUWMAN Koen
155 FOSS Tobias S.
193 BARDET Romain
101 CARTHY Hugh John
151 BENNETT George
223 COVI Alessandro
131 HIRT Jan
35 SEPULVEDA Eduardo
127 VALTER Attila
122 BADILATTI Matteo
77 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix
115 FORTUNATO Lorenzo
2 CASTROVIEJO NICOLAS Jonathan
167 OLDANI Stefano
198 STORER Michael
211 NIBALI Vincenzo
228 ULISSI Diego
46 SANCHEZ Luis Leon
23 JANSSENS Jimmy
53 BILBAO LOPEZ de ARMENTIA Pello
121 MOLARD Rudy
184 KANGERT Tanel
216 MOLLEMA Bauke
195 HAMILTON Christopher
113 CHRISTIAN Mark
45 PRONSKIY Vadim
203 FRANKINY Kilian
136 PETILLI Simone
6 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan Manuel
44 IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Gorka
48 TEJADA CANACUE Harold Alfonso
135 PASQUALON Andrea
132 HERMANS Quinten
18 WARBASSE Lawrence
57 TRATNIK Jan
96 KNOX James
221 FORMOLO Davide
222 CONTI Valerio
174 OLIVEIRA Nelson
178 VILLELLA Davide
176 RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto
63 CARBONI Giovanni
128 VAN DEN BERG Lars
186 NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel
47 SOBRERO Matteo
105 KEUKELEIRE Jens
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NAZ
GBR
POR
coL
ITA
RUS
IRL
CoL
NED
NOR
FRA
GBR
NZL
ITA
CZE
ARG
HUN
Sul
AUT
ITA
ESP
ITA
AUS
ITA
ITA
ESP
BEL
ESP
FRA
EST
NED
AUS
GBR
KAZ
Sul
ITA
ECU
ESP
CcoL
ITA
BEL
USA
SLO
GBR
ITA
ITA
POR
ITA
coL
ITA
NED
ESP
ITA
BEL

ORDINE D'ARRIVO | ORDRE D'ARRIVEE /| ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 41,002 km/h

SQUADRA

BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

ISN  ISRAEL START-UP NATION

IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

TJV JUMBO-VISMA

TJV JUMBO-VISMA

DSM TEAM DSM

EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO

TJV JUMBO-VISMA

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

DSM TEAM DSM

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

AFC ALPECIN-FENIX

TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

DSM TEAM DSM

EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

TQA TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS

IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM

TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO

| TTAe

TIRLSAH TRARL AGLHGT

g

Toms i ey

ID UClI

10055330194
10010784057
10009584489
10004564337
10009728070
10003224828
10009226401
10008653996
10011133661
10006491708
10051858507
10006444521
10009877412
10006469375
10006564860
10009820727
10014093979
10011081424
10011235008
10004617180
10014972538
10010203572
10002837838
10005467952
10002444784
10005875857
10007609228
10007753415
10003205630
10005513119
10011087686
10006468870
10015084591
10008672790
10008906301
10009637235
10003357901
10010179324
10007128470
10007945189
10006003270
10006486452
10009966530
10007518591
10007518692
10005457646
10008700880
10057336175
10009391503
10014952229
10005413085
10009976836
10006919215
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28.05.2021

biro d'ltalia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia)

km 166

POS
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106

TEMPO ABB. DISTACCO

4:16:49
4:16:49
4:16:49
4:16:49
4:16:49
4:16:49
4:16:49
4:16:49
4:16:49
4:17:17
4:17:19
4:17:30
4:17:31
4:18:43
4:19:32
4:19:32
4:20:09
4:20:27
4:20:37
4:24:17
4:24:52
4:25:24
4:25:34
4:25:34
4:25:34
4:25:34
4:26:49
4:26:49
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01
4:28:01

13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
14:22
14:24
14:35
14:36
15:48
16:37
16:37
17:14
17:32
17:42
21:22
21:57
22:29
22:39
22:39
22:39
22:39
23:54
23:54
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06

ORDINE D'ARRIVO | ORDRE D'ARRIVEE /| ORDER OF ARRIVAL

@

NUM CONCORRENTE

43 FELLINE Fabio

117 RAVASI Edward
28 VERVAEKE Louis
98 SERRY Pieter

215 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel

76 FABBRO Matteo
225 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando
17 VENDRAME Andrea
192 ARNDT Nikias
157 MARTENS Paul
72 ALEOTTI Giovanni
116 GAVAZZI Francesco
112 ALBANESE Vincenzo
52 ARASHIRO Yukiya
217 MOSCA Jacopo
5 MOSCON Gianni
188 SCOTSON Callum
109 VAN GARDEREN Tejay
185 MEYER Cameron
36 TAGLIANI Filippo
196 KANTER Max
22 DE BONDT Dries
3 GANNA Filippo
107 BETTIOL Alberto
94 HONORE Mikkel
197 ROCHE Nicolas
67 ZANA Filippo
61 VISCONTI Giovanni
204 LINDEMAN Bert-Jan
87 SABATINI Fabio
142 BEVIN Patrick
123 DUCHESNE Antoine
214 DE KORT Koen
173 JORGENSON Matteo
25 LEYSEN Senne
37 TESFAZION Natnael
15 GOUGEARD Alexis
27 VERMEERSCH Gianni
58 VALLS FERRI Rafael
32 PELLAUD Simon
16 NAESEN Lawrence
62 BATTAGLIN Enrico
218 MOSCHETTI Matteo
7 PUCCIO Salvatore
34 RAVANELLI Simone
33 PONOMAR Andrii
13 BOUCHARD Geoffrey
137 TAARAMAE Rein
126 SEIGLE Romain
65 GABBURO Davide
73 BENEDETTI Cesare
208 WISNIOWSKI Lukasz
194 DENZ Nico

MADEm T

bl A A i
4 i w Caapannans Emerrorss

fB & v DO B swrooirauar

I Y covn

<< =<

NAZ
ITA
ITA

BEL

BEL
ERI
ITA

CoL
ITA

GER

GER
ITA
ITA
ITA

JPN
ITA
ITA

AUS

USA

AUS
ITA

GER

BEL
ITA
ITA

DEN
IRL
ITA
ITA

NED
ITA

NzZL

CAN

NED

USA

BEL
ERI

FRA

BEL

ESP
Sul

BEL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

UKR

FRA

EST

FRA
ITA
ITA

POL

GER

Media: 41,002 km/h

SQUADRA

APT
EOK
AFC
DQT
TFS
BOH
UAD
ACT
DSM
TV
BOH
EOK
EOK
TBV
TFS
IGD
BEX
EFN
BEX
ANS
DSM
AFC
IGD
EFN
DQT
DSM
BCF
BCF
TQA
COF
ISN
GFC
TFS
MoV
AFC
ANS
ACT
AFC
TBV
ANS
ACT
BCF
TFS
IGD
ANS
ANS
ACT
IWG
GFC
BCF
BOH
TQA
DSM

ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
ALPECIN-FENIX

DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP

TREK - SEGAFREDO

BORA - HANSGROHE

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

AG2R CITROEN TEAM

TEAM DSM

JUMBO-VISMA

BORA - HANSGROHE
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

TREK - SEGAFREDO

INEOS GRENADIERS

TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO

TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
TEAM DSM

ALPECIN-FENIX

INEOS GRENADIERS

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO
DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP

TEAM DSM

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS

COFIDIS

ISRAEL START-UP NATION
GROUPAMA - FDJ

TREK - SEGAFREDO

MOVISTAR TEAM

ALPECIN-FENIX

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
AG2R CITROEN TEAM
ALPECIN-FENIX

BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
AG2R CITROEN TEAM

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

TREK - SEGAFREDO

INEOS GRENADIERS

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
AG2R CITROEN TEAM
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
GROUPAMA - FDJ

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

BORA - HANSGROHE

TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS

TEAM DSM

ITA®

TIRLSAH TRARL AGLHGT

g

Toms i ey

ID UClI

10005982456
10009703620
10007970249
10007158580
10009583883
10009095954
10008656828
10009392412
10006479782
10002839151
10015827855
10003200475
10009505475
10004556253
10007733914
10009575395
10009115556
10004507753
10004595558
10013582206
10010173563
10009366241
10009164056
10008663090
10009637033
10002724872
10015829370
10003105600
10005961844
10003105394
10006480388
10006879607
10002208853
10015956783
10010090913
10075176903
10007743109
10006656204
10004632237
10007518894
10009807488
10005467447
10009189015
10005587887
10010086970
10093512428
10011942704
10003214522
10007647422
10007742503
10004694073
10006824235
10008669659
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eSO

28.05.2021

biro d'ltalia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia)

km 166

TEMPO ABB. DISTACCO

POS

107 4:28:01
108 4:28:01
109 4:28:01
110 4:28:01
111 4:28:01
112 4:28:01
113 4:28:01
114 4:28:01
115 4:28:01
116 4:28:01
117 4:29:06
118 4:29:09
119 4:29:18
120 4:29:29
121 4:29:29
122 4:29:52
123 4:30:17
124 4:30:21
125 4:30:21
126 4:31:06
127 4:31:21
128 4:31:28
129 4:31:28
130 4:31:33
131 4:31:33
132 4:31:33
133 4:31:33
134 4:31:33
135 4:31:35
136 4:31:42
137 4:31:42
138 4:32:11
139 4:32:11
140 4:32:11
141 4:32:11
142 4:32:11
143 4:32:11
144 4:32:11
Iscritti

Partiti

Non Partiti

Arrivati

Ritirati

Il Giudice di arrivo

B deOl G’U QL

25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
25:06
26:11
26:14
26:23
26:34
26:34
26:57
27:22
27:26
27:26
28:11
28:26
28:33
28:33
28:38
28:38
28:38
28:38
28:38
28:40
28:47
28:47
29:16
29:16
29:16
29:16
29:16
29:16
29:16

ORDINE D'ARRIVO | ORDRE D'ARRIVEE /| ORDER OF ARRIVAL

@

NUM CONCORRENTE

206 SCHMID Mauro
66 MARENGO Umberto
114 DINA Marton
148 NIV Guy
88 VIVIANI Attilio
11 GALLOPIN Tony
133 KREDER Wesley
175 PEDRERO Antonio
172 CATALDO Dario
93 CAVAGNA Remi
138 VAN DER HOORN Taco
95 KEISSE lljo
183 JENSEN Christopher
42 BATTISTELLA Samuele
134 MINALI Riccardo
182 HEPBURN Michael
168 VANHOUCKE Harm
103 CARR Simon
124 GUGLIELMI Simon
106 VAN DEN BERG Julius
152 AFFINI Edoardo
78 OSS Daniel
71 SAGAN Peter
81 VIVIANI Elia
227 RICHEZE Maximiliano Ariel

226 MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian

64 FIORELLI Filippo
74 BODNAR Maciej
143 BRANDLE Matthias
26 RIESEBEEK Oscar
24 KRIEGER Alexander
83 CONSONNI Simone
144 CIMOLAI Davide

207 WALSCHEID Maximilian Richard

177 TORRES BARCELO Albert
38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola
68 ZOCCARATO Samuele
118 RIVI Samuele

2 (31 CEPEDA Jefferson, 85 LAFAY Victor)

1 (212 BRAMBILLA Gianluca)

MADEm T

bl A A i
4 i w Caapannans Emerrorss

fB & v DO B swrooirauar

LY

GOV

<< <<=

<<=

NAZ
Sul
ITA

HUN
ISR
ITA
FRA

NED
ESP
ITA
FRA

NED
BEL

DEN
ITA
ITA

AUS
BEL

GBR
FRA

NED
ITA
ITA
SVK
ITA

ARG

CcoL
ITA
POL

AUT

NED

GER
ITA
ITA

GER
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA

Media: 41,002 km/h

SQUADRA

TQA
BCF
EOK
ISN
COF
ACT
IWG
MOV
MOV
DQT
IWG
DQT
BEX
APT
IWG
BEX
LTS
EFN
GFC
EFN
TV
BOH
BOH
COF
UAD
UAD
BCF
BOH
ISN
AFC
AFC
COF
ISN
TQA
MOV
ANS
BCF
EOK

TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
ISRAEL START-UP NATION
COFIDIS

AG2R CITROEN TEAM
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
MOVISTAR TEAM

MOVISTAR TEAM

DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP

TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

LOTTO SOUDAL

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO
GROUPAMA - FDJ

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO
JUMBO-VISMA

BORA - HANSGROHE

BORA - HANSGROHE

COFIDIS

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

BORA - HANSGROHE

ISRAEL START-UP NATION
ALPECIN-FENIX

ALPECIN-FENIX

COFIDIS

ISRAEL START-UP NATION

TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS
MOVISTAR TEAM

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM

I'TA®

TIRLSAH TRARL AGLHGT

g

Toms i ey

ID UClI

10010948351
10011972309
10008816775
10007882242
10009501132
10004433789
10005840289
10006634780
10003092765
10009971378
10007297111
10002264023
10005840188
10015083480
10009027852
10006291442
10014276865
10026669122
10014624449
10009817188
10009501233
10003263022
10005460373
10005502914
10089627778
10008971268
10010643207
10003349312
10005391564
10007291754
10006668833
10007890730
10028417041
10045463375
10005934360
10015083177
10015135620
10015389234
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eSO

28.05.2021

biro d'ltalia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia)

km 166

POS TEMPO
1 81:13:37
2 81:16:06
3 81:16:26
4 81:19:48
5 81:20:47
6 81:21:09
7 81:21:19
8 81:22:03
9 81:23:56

10 81:27:32
11 81:35:07
12 81:42:21
13 81:45:57
14 81:51:55
15 81:54:53
16 81:55:56
17 82:02:54
18 82:03:39
19 82:04:06
20 82:06:09
21 82:09:08
22 82:15:19
23 82:16:56
24 82:23:48
25 82:26:13
26 82:27:40
27 82:34:50
28 82:35:02
29 82:37:49
30 82:42:44
31 82:49:48
32 82:54:56
33 82:55:16
34 82:56:26
35 82:59:23
36 82:59:57
37 83:00:00
38 83:01:20
39 83:03:06
40 83:04:17
41 83:05:11
42 83:07:51
43 83:08:10
44 83:09:13
45 83:09:50
46 83:12:20
47 83:13:23
48 83:15:59
49 83:18:55
50 83:20:14
51 83:21:05
52 83:21:12
53 83:24:56

CLASSIFICA GENERALE [ CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING
Percorsi: 3216,600 km - Media: 39,596 km/h

SQUADRA

DISTACCO

02:29
02:49
06:11
07:10
07:32
07:42
08:26
10:19
13:55
21:30
28:44
32:20
38:18
41:16
42:19
49:17
50:02
50:29
52:32
55:31
1:01:42
1:03:19
1:10:11
1:12:36
1:14:03
1:21:13
1:21:25
1:24:12
1:29:07
1:36:11
1:41:19
1:41:39
1:42:49
1:45:46
1:46:20
1:46:23
1:47:43
1:49:29
1:50:40
1:51:34
1:54:14
1:54:33
1:55:36
1:56:13
1:58:43
1:59:46
2:02:22
2:05:18
2:06:37
2:07:28
2:07:35
2:11:19

NUM CONCORRENTE
1 BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley
54 CARUSO Damiano
181 YATES Simon Philip
41 VLASOV Aleksandr
101 CARTHY Hugh John
193 BARDET Romain
4 MARTINEZ POVEDA Daniel Felipe
92 ALMEIDA Joao
155 FOSS Tobias S.
141 MARTIN Daniel
151 BENNETT George
153 BOUWMAN Koen
53 BILBAO LOPEZ de ARMENTIA Pello
127 VALTER Attila
221 FORMOLO Davide
115 FORTUNATO Lorenzo
228 ULISSI Diego
211 NIBALI Vincenzo
44 IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Gorka
184 KANGERT Tanel
28 VERVAEKE Louis
5 MOSCON Gianni
175 PEDRERO Antonio
2 CASTROVIEJO NICOLAS Jonathan
186 NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel
174 OLIVEIRA Nelson
107 BETTIOL Alberto
216 MOLLEMA Bauke
116 GAVAZZI Francesco
131 HIRT Jan
46 SANCHEZ Luis Leon
198 STORER Michael
76 FABBRO Matteo
122 BADILATTI Matteo
137 TAARAMAE Rein
121 MOLARD Rudy
63 CARBONI Giovanni
217 MOSCA Jacopo
223 COVI Alessandro
195 HAMILTON Christopher
18 WARBASSE Lawrence
132 HERMANS Quinten
17 VENDRAME Andrea
176 RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto
48 TEJADA CANACUE Harold Alfonso
142 BEVIN Patrick
45 PRONSKIY Vadim
6 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan Manuel
136 PETILLI Simone
197 ROCHE Nicolas
77 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix
117 RAVASI Edward
35 SEPULVEDA Eduardo

cnel | enel | enel | enel

fevonmno

GIRODITALIA.IT

NAZ
Y CcOL
ITA
GBR
Y RUS
GBR
FRA
CcoL
POR
NOR
IRL
NzL
NED
ESP
Y HUN
ITA
Y ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
EST
BEL
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
POR
ITA
NED
ITA
CZE
ESP
Y AUS
ITA
Sul
EST
FRA
ITA
ITA
Y ITA
AUS
USA
BEL
ITA
Y CoL
Y CcoOL
NzL

<< =<

Y ECU
ITA
IRL
AUT
ITA
ARG

cnel

IGD
TBV
BEX
APT
EFN
DSM
IGD
DQT
TV
ISN
TV
TV
TBV
GFC
UAD
EOK
UAD
TFS
APT
BEX
AFC
IGD
MOV
IGD
BEX
MOV
EFN
TFS
EOK
IWG
APT
DSM
BOH
GFC
IWG
GFC
BCF
TFS
UAD
DSM
ACT
IWG
ACT
MOV
APT
ISN
APT
IGD
IWG
DSM
BOH
EOK
ANS

INEOS GRENADIERS

BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE
ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO

TEAM DSM

INEOS GRENADIERS
DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
JUMBO-VISMA

ISRAEL START-UP NATION
JUMBO-VISMA

JUMBO-VISMA

BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
GROUPAMA - FDJ

UAE TEAM EMIRATES
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TREK - SEGAFREDO

ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE
ALPECIN-FENIX

INEOS GRENADIERS
MOVISTAR TEAM

INEOS GRENADIERS

TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE
MOVISTAR TEAM

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO

TREK - SEGAFREDO
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
TEAM DSM

BORA - HANSGROHE
GROUPAMA - FDJ
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
GROUPAMA - FDJ

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

TREK - SEGAFREDO

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TEAM DSM

AG2R CITROEN TEAM
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
AG2R CITROEN TEAM
MOVISTAR TEAM

ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
ISRAEL START-UP NATION
ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
INEOS GRENADIERS
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
TEAM DSM

BORA - HANSGROHE
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC

ID UClI

10009584489
10004564337
10055330194
10009728070
10051858507
10006491708
10009226401
10010784057
10011133661
10003224828
10006444521
10008653996
10007609228
10009820727
10007518591
10011235008
10005467952
10002837838
10003357901
10003205630
10007970249
10009575395
10006634780
10004617180
10005413085
10005457646
10008663090
10005513119
10003200475
10006469375
10002444784
10010203572
10009095954
10014093979
10003214522
10007753415
10009391503
10007733914
10009877412
10011087686
10006003270
10007945189
10009392412
10057336175
10010179324
10006480388
10015084591
10009637235
10008906301
10002724872
10011081424
10009703620
10006564860
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28.05.2021

O
Giro dtalz

AMORE INFINITO 2021

Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia)

km 166

POS
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

cnel | enel | enel | enel

fevonmno

TEMPO
83:26:51
83:27:06
83:29:26
83:30:41
83:33:52
83:35:29
83:37:40
83:38:44
83:40:04
83:40:43
83:41:23
83:54:44
83:57:25
83:59:37
84:06:44
84:07:23
84:09:34
84:12:40
84:12:53
84:13:27
84:13:45
84:14:21
84:16:29
84:16:30
84:16:59
84:20:30
84:21:09
84:21:52
84:23:55
84:24:02
84:24:46
84:26:17
84:27:24
84:28:08
84:32:09
84:37:44
84:40:11
84:44:45
84:44:48
84:46:47
84:48:53
84:50:59
84:51:38
84:52:18
84:54:14
84:55:16
84:57:06
84:57:44
85:06:29
85:06:52
85:07:07
85:10:37
85:12:31

CLASSIFICA GENERALE [ CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING
Percorsi: 3216,600 km - Media: 39,596 km/h

SQUADRA

DISTACCO
2:13:14
2:13:29
2:15:49
2:17:04
2:20:15
2:21:52
2:24:03
2:25:07
2:26:27
2:27:06
2:27:46
2:41:.07
2:43:48
2:46:00
2:53:07
2:53:46
2:55:57
2:59:03
2:59:16
2:59:50
3:00:08
3:00:44
3:02:52
3:02:53
3:03:22
3:06:53
3:07:32
3:08:15
3:10:18
3:10:25
3:11:09
3:12:40
3:13:47
3:14:31
3:18:32
3:24:07
3:26:34
3:31:08
3:31:11
3:33:10
3:35:16
3:37:22
3:38:01
3:38:41
3:40:37
3:41:39
3:43:29
3:44:07
3:52:52
3:53:15
3:53:30
3:57:00
3:58:54

NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ
178 VILLELLA Davide ITA
203 FRANKINY Kilian Sul

11 GALLOPIN Tony FRA
98 SERRY Pieter BEL
96 KNOX James GBR
172 CATALDO Dario ITA
215 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel ERI
192 ARNDT Nikias GER
43 FELLINE Fabio ITA
47 SOBRERO Matteo Y ITA
13 BOUCHARD Geoffrey FRA
128 VAN DEN BERG Lars Y NED
93 CAVAGNA Remi FRA
33 PONOMAR Andrii Y UKR
103 CARR Simon Y GBR
34 RAVANELLI Simone ITA
135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA
32 PELLAUD Simon SuI
67 ZANA Filippo Y ITA
57 TRATNIK Jan SLO
23 JANSSENS Jimmy BEL
113 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR
167 OLDANI Stefano Y ITA
112 ALBANESE Vincenzo Y ITA
52 ARASHIRO Yukiya JPN
94 HONORE Mikkel Y DEN
168 VANHOUCKE Harm Y BEL
72 ALEOTTI Giovanni Y ITA
109 VAN GARDEREN Tejay USA
188 SCOTSON Callum Y AUS
105 KEUKELEIRE Jens BEL
148 NIV Guy ISR
62 BATTAGLIN Enrico ITA
42 BATTISTELLA Samuele Y ITA
27 VERMEERSCH Gianni BEL
22 DE BONDT Dries BEL
37 TESFAZION Natnael Y ERI
58 VALLS FERRI Rafael ESP
61 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA
126 SEIGLE Romain FRA
7 PUCCIO Salvatore ITA
222 CONTI Valerio ITA
183 JENSEN Christopher DEN
114 DINA Marton Y HUN
173 JORGENSON Matteo Y USA
124 GUGLIELMI Simon Y FRA
157 MARTENS Paul GER
194 DENZ Nico GER
73 BENEDETTI Cesare ITA
68 ZOCCARATO Samuele Y ITA
206 SCHMID Mauro Y Ssul
25 LEYSEN Senne Y BEL
185 MEYER Cameron AUS

GIRODITALIA.IT

cnel

MoV
TQA
ACT
DQT
DQT
MoV
TFS
DSM
APT
APT
ACT
GFC
DQT
ANS
EFN
ANS
IWG
ANS
BCF
TBV
AFC
EOK
LTS
EOK
TBV
DQT
LTS
BOH
EFN
BEX
EFN
ISN
BCF
APT
AFC
AFC
ANS
TBV
BCF
GFC
IGD
UAD
BEX
EOK
MoV
GFC
TV
DSM
BOH
BCF
TQA
AFC
BEX

MOVISTAR TEAM

TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS

AG2R CITROEN TEAM
DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
MOVISTAR TEAM

TREK - SEGAFREDO

TEAM DSM

ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
AG2R CITROEN TEAM
GROUPAMA - FDJ
DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
EF EDUCATION - NIPPO
ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
ALPECIN-FENIX
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
LOTTO SOUDAL
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
LOTTO SOUDAL

BORA - HANSGROHE

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO

TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO
ISRAEL START-UP NATION
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'
ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
ALPECIN-FENIX
ALPECIN-FENIX

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'
GROUPAMA - FDJ

INEOS GRENADIERS

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
MOVISTAR TEAM

GROUPAMA - FDJ
JUMBO-VISMA

TEAM DSM

BORA - HANSGROHE

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS
ALPECIN-FENIX

TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

ID UClI

10008700880
10008672790
10004433789
10007158580
10009966530
10003092765
10009583883
10006479782
10005982456
10009976836
10011942704
10014952229
10009971378
10093512428
10026669122
10010086970
10007128470
10007518894
10015829370
10006486452
10005875857
10006468870
10014972538
10009505475
10004556253
10009637033
10014276865
10015827855
10004507753
10009115556
10006919215
10007882242
10005467447
10015083480
10006656204
10009366241
10075176903
10004632237
10003105600
10007647422
10005587887
10007518692
10005840188
10008816775
10015956783
10014624449
10002839151
10008669659
10004694073
10015135620
10010948351
10010090913
10004595558
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Tuttoilrosa edella vita
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eSO

28.05.2021

biro d'ltalia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia)

km 166

POS
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

cnel | enel | enel | enel

fevonmno

TEMPO
85:12:32
85:12:46
85:13:27
85:14:45
85:15:07
85:15:34
85:19:18
85:20:51
85:21:38
85:21:38
85:23:50
85:25:10
85:25:22
85:27:36
85:28:27
85:33:34
85:34:08
85:35:44
85:36:12
85:36:46
85:36:51
85:36:59
85:38:28
85:39:02
85:39:53
85:40:34
85:43:55
85:43:59
85:46:30
85:49:28
85:51:14
85:51:31
85:52:11
85:52:30
85:59:06
86:03:01
86:03:22
86:10:21

CLASSIFICA GENERALE [ CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING
Percorsi: 3216,600 km - Media: 39,596 km/h

SQUADRA

DISTACCO
3:58:55
3:59:09
3:59:50
4:01:08
4:01:30
4:01:57
4:05:41
4:07:14
4:08:01
4:08:01
4:10:13
4:11:33
4:11:45
4:13:59
4:14:50
4:19:57
4:20:31
4:22:07
4:22:35
4:23:09
4:23:14
4:23:22
4:24:51
4:25:25
4:26:16
4:26:57
4:30:18
4:30:22
4:32:53
4:35:51
4:37:37
4:37:54
4:38:34
4:38:53
4:45:29
4:49:24
4:49:45
4:56:44

NUM CONCORRENTE
83 CONSONNI Simone
225 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando
138 VAN DER HOORN Taco
65 GABBURO Davide
64 FIORELLI Filippo
26 RIESEBEEK Oscar
78 OSS Daniel
71 SAGAN Peter
16 NAESEN Lawrence
152 AFFINI Edoardo
123 DUCHESNE Antoine
196 KANTER Max
3 GANNA Filippo
182 HEPBURN Michael
15 GOUGEARD Alexis
36 TAGLIANI Filippo
95 KEISSE lljo
144 CIMOLAI Davide
226 MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian
207 WALSCHEID Maximilian Richard
133 KREDER Wesley
118 RIVI Samuele
204 LINDEMAN Bert-Jan
106 VAN DEN BERG Julius
143 BRANDLE Matthias
38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola
87 SABATINI Fabio
208 WISNIOWSKI Lukasz
81 VIVIANI Elia
214 DE KORT Koen
74 BODNAR Maciej
227 RICHEZE Maximiliano Ariel
177 TORRES BARCELO Albert
66 MARENGO Umberto
24 KRIEGER Alexander
88 VIVIANI Attilio
218 MOSCHETTI Matteo
134 MINALI Riccardo

GIRODITALIA.IT

NAZ
ITA
CcoL
NED
ITA
ITA
NED
ITA
SVK
BEL
ITA
CAN
GER
ITA
AUS
FRA
ITA
BEL
ITA
CcoL
GER
NED
ITA
NED
NED
AUT
ITA
ITA
POL
ITA
NED
POL
ARG
ESP
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA

cnel

COF
UAD
IWG
BCF
BCF
AFC
BOH
BOH
ACT
TV
GFC
DSM
IGD
BEX
ACT
ANS
DQT
ISN
UAD
TQA
IWG
EOK
TQA
EFN
ISN
ANS
COF
TQA
COF
TFS
BOH
UAD
MoV
BCF
AFC
COF
TFS
IWG

COFIDIS

UAE TEAM EMIRATES
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'
ALPECIN-FENIX

BORA - HANSGROHE

BORA - HANSGROHE

AG2R CITROEN TEAM
JUMBO-VISMA

GROUPAMA - FDJ

TEAM DSM

INEOS GRENADIERS

TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

AG2R CITROEN TEAM

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
ISRAEL START-UP NATION

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO

ISRAEL START-UP NATION
ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
COFIDIS

TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS

COFIDIS

TREK - SEGAFREDO

BORA - HANSGROHE

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

MOVISTAR TEAM

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'
ALPECIN-FENIX

COFIDIS

TREK - SEGAFREDO
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT

ID UClI

10007890730
10008656828
10007297111
10007742503
10010643207
10007291754
10003263022
10005460373
10009807488
10009501233
10006879607
10010173563
10009164056
10006291442
10007743109
10013582206
10002264023
10028417041
10008971268
10045463375
10005840289
10015389234
10005961844
10009817188
10005391564
10015083177
10003105394
10006824235
10005502914
10002208853
10003349312
10089627778
10005934360
10011972309
10006668833
10009501132
10009189015
10009027852
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Giro dtalz

AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE / CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL / POINTS OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA T.V. ARRIVO ID UCI
1 15 181 YATES Simon Philip GBR BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 0 15 10055330194
2 12 92 ALMEIDA Joao Y POR DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 0 12 10010784057
3 12 135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 12 0 10007128470
4 9 1 BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley Y COL IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 0 9 10009584489
5 8 38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 8 0 10015083177
6 7 54 CARUSO Damiano ITA TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 0 7 10004564337
7 6 41 VLASOV Aleksandr Y RUS APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 0 6 10009728070
8 6 132 HERMANS Quinten BEL IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 6 0 10007945189
9 5 141 MARTIN Daniel IRL ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 0 5 10003224828
10 5 72 ALEOTTI Giovanni Y ITA BOH BORA-HANSGROHE 5 0 10015827855
11 4 4 MARTINEZ POVEDA Daniel Felipe Y COL IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 0 4 10009226401
12 4 18 WARBASSE Lawrence USA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 4 0 10006003270
13 3 153 BOUWMAN Koen NED TJV JUMBO-VISMA 0 3 10008653996
14 3 113 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 3 0 10006468870
15 2 155 FOSS Tobias S. Y NOR TJV JUMBO-VISMA 0 2 10011133661
16 2 143 BRANDLE Matthias AUT ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 2 0 10005391564
17 1 193 BARDET Romain FRA DSM TEAM DSM 0 1 10006491708
18 1 95 KEISSE lljo BEL DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 1 0 10002264023

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1 135 71 SAGAN Peter SVK BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10005460373
2 113 144 CIMOLAI Davide ITA ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 10028417041
3 110 225 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10008656828
4 86 81 VIVIANI Elia ITA COF COFIDIS 10005502914
5 68 1 BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley Y COL IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009584489
6 63 22 DE BONDT Dries BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10009366241
7 61 135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007128470
8 60 83 CONSONNI Simone ITA COF COFIDIS 10007890730
9 53 107 BETTIOL Alberto ITA EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 10008663090
10 53 192 ARNDT Nikias GER DSM TEAM DSM 10006479782
11 50 152 AFFINI Edoardo Y ITA TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10009501233
12 45 66 MARENGO Umberto ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10011972309
13 44 218 MOSCHETTI Matteo Y ITA TFS TREK-SEGAFREDO 10009189015
14 43 32 PELLAUD Simon SUI ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10007518894
15 42 116 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10003200475
16 42 92 ALMEIDA Joao Y POR DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10010784057
17 42 167 OLDANI Stefano Y ITA LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10014972538
18 40 17 VENDRAME Andrea ITA ACT AGZ2R CITROEN TEAM 10009392412
19 40 64 FIORELLI Filippo ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10010643207
20 39 36 TAGLIANI Filippo ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10013582206
21 38 141 MARTIN Daniel IRL ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 10003224828
22 34 138 VAN DER HOORN Taco NED IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007297111
23 33 54 CARUSO Damiano ITA TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10004564337
24 32 118 RIVI Samuele Y ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10015389234
25 32 223 COVI Alessandro Y ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10009877412
26 31 27 VERMEERSCH Gianni BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10006656204
27 30 57 TRATNIK Jan SLO TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10006486452
28 29 181 YATES Simon Philip GBR BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 10055330194
29 29 197 ROCHE Nicolas IRL DSM TEAM DSM 10002724872
30 25 228 ULISSI Diego ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10005467952
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia)

km 166

CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE / CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL / POINTS OVERALL STANDING

POS PUNTI
31 23
32 23
33 23
34 22
35 22
36 22
37 21
38 20
39 20
40 19
41 19
42 18
43 18
44 18
45 17
46 17
47 17
48 17
49 16
50 16
51 15
52 15
53 15
54 13
55 13
56 12
57 12
58 12
59 12
60 1
61 10
62 9
63 9
64 9
65 8
66 8
67 8
68 8
69 8
70 8
71 8
72 8
73 8
74 8
75 6
76 6
77 6
78 5
79 5
80 5
81 5

NUM CONCORRENTE
41 VLASOV Aleksandr
168 VANHOUCKE Harm
226 MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian
206 SCHMID Mauro
151 BENNETT George
196 KANTER Max
115 FORTUNATO Lorenzo
132 HERMANS Quinten
112 ALBANESE Vincenzo
216 MOLLEMA Bauke
195 HAMILTON Christopher
34 RAVANELLI Simone
174 OLIVEIRA Nelson
26 RIESEBEEK Oscar
193 BARDET Romain
4 MARTINEZ POVEDA Daniel Felipe
172 CATALDO Dario
124 GUGLIELMI Simon
16 NAESEN Lawrence
38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola
3 GANNA Filippo
44 1ZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Gorka
63 CARBONI Giovanni
93 CAVAGNA Remi
15 GOUGEARD Alexis
11 GALLOPIN Tony
155 FOSS Tobias S.
33 PONOMAR Andrii
42 BATTISTELLA Samuele
67 ZANA Filippo
94 HONORE Mikkel
217 MOSCA Jacopo
136 PETILLI Simone
113 CHRISTIAN Mark
101 CARTHY Hugh John
153 BOUWMAN Koen
211 NIBALI Vincenzo
28 VERVAEKE Louis
5 MOSCON Gianni
175 PEDRERO Antonio
198 STORER Michael
13 BOUCHARD Geoffrey
37 TESFAZION Natnael
68 ZOCCARATO Samuele
142 BEVIN Patrick
215 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel
62 BATTAGLIN Enrico
127 VALTER Attila
23 JANSSENS Jimmy
72 ALEOTTI Giovanni
143 BRANDLE Matthias

CLASSIFICA GENERALE
SQUADRA

NAZ
Y RUS
Y BEL

CoL
Y Ssul

NzZL
Y GER
Y ITA

BEL
Y ITA

NED

AUS

ITA

POR

NED

FRA
Y CcoL

ITA
Y FRA

BEL
Y ITA
Y ITA
ESP
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
NOR
UKR
ITA
ITA
DEN
ITA
ITA
GBR
GBR
NED
ITA
BEL
ITA
ESP
Y AUS

FRA
Y ERI
Y ITA

NzZL

ERI

ITA
Y HUN

BEL
Y ITA

AUT

<< =<=<<

Jugabeds | Jogalets | Jugalets | Jagaleds
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APT
LTS
UAD
TQA
TV
DSM
EOK
IWG
EOK
TFS
DSM
ANS
MoV
AFC
DSM
IGD
MOV
GFC
ACT
ANS
IGD
APT
BCF
DQT
ACT
ACT
TV
ANS
APT
BCF
DQT
TFS
IWG
EOK
EFN
TV
TFS
AFC
IGD
MoV
DSM
ACT
ANS
BCF
ISN
TFS
BCF
GFC
AFC
BOH
ISN

ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

LOTTO SOUDAL

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS
JUMBO-VISMA

TEAM DSM

EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
TREK - SEGAFREDO

TEAM DSM

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
MOVISTAR TEAM

ALPECIN-FENIX

TEAM DSM

INEOS GRENADIERS

MOVISTAR TEAM

GROUPAMA - FDJ

AG2R CITROEN TEAM

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
INEOS GRENADIERS

ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'
DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP

AG2R CITROEN TEAM

AG2R CITROEN TEAM
JUMBO-VISMA

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'
DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP

TREK - SEGAFREDO
INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO
JUMBO-VISMA

TREK - SEGAFREDO
ALPECIN-FENIX

INEOS GRENADIERS

MOVISTAR TEAM

TEAM DSM

AG2R CITROEN TEAM

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

ISRAEL START-UP NATION

TREK - SEGAFREDO

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'
GROUPAMA - FDJ

ALPECIN-FENIX

BORA - HANSGROHE

ISRAEL START-UP NATION

Jugabets | Jegalredo | Jegaheds
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ID UCI

10009728070
10014276865
10008971268
10010948351
10006444521
10010173563
10011235008
10007945189
10009505475
10005513119
10011087686
10010086970
10005457646
10007291754
10006491708
10009226401
10003092765
10014624449
10009807488
10015083177
10009164056
10003357901
10009391503
10009971378
10007743109
10004433789
10011133661
10093512428
10015083480
10015829370
10009637033
10007733914
10008906301
10006468870
10051858507
10008653996
10002837838
10007970249
10009575395
10006634780
10010203572
10011942704
10075176903
10015135620
10006480388
10009583883
10005467447
10009820727
10005875857
10015827855
10005391564
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia)

km 166

CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE / CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL / POINTS OVERALL STANDING

POS PUNTI

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

5

5
4
4
4
4
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1

1
A
-3
-3

14

NUM CONCORRENTE
177 TORRES BARCELO Albert
24 KRIEGER Alexander
18 WARBASSE Lawrence
222 CONTI Valerio
207 WALSCHEID Maximilian Richard
227 RICHEZE Maximiliano Ariel
35 SEPULVEDA Eduardo
173 JORGENSON Matteo
53 BILBAO LOPEZ de ARMENTIA Pello
221 FORMOLO Davide
46 SANCHEZ Luis Leon
137 TAARAMAE Rein
114 DINA Marton
78 OSS Daniel
122 BADILATTI Matteo
43 FELLINE Fabio
128 VAN DEN BERG Lars
183 JENSEN Christopher
194 DENZ Nico
95 KEISSE lljo
134 MINALI Riccardo
65 GABBURO Davide
88 VIVIANI Attilio
61 VISCONTI Giovanni

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

NAZ
ESP
GER
USA
ITA
GER
ARG
ARG
Y USA
ESP
ITA
ESP
EST
Y HUN
ITA
Sul
ITA
Y NED
DEN
GER
BEL
ITA
ITA
Y ITA
ITA

Jugaleds | Jagalods | Jogalradi | Jogatred
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SQUADRA

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

AFC ALPECIN-FENIX

ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TQA TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

DSM TEAM DSM

DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT
BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

COF COFIDIS

BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

Jeylreds

Jegareds | Jogalveds

ID UCI

10005934360
10006668833
10006003270
10007518692
10045463375
10089627778
10006564860
10015956783
10007609228
10007518591
10002444784
10003214522
10008816775
10003263022
10014093979
10005982456
10014952229
10005840188
10008669659
10002264023
10009027852
10007742503
10009501132
10003105600
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa / Etape / Stage 19
Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
CLASSIFICA GPM GENERALE I CLASSEMENT GPM GENERALI KOM OVERALL STANDING
Gignese (km 83 - m. 697 - 4” categoria)

POS PUNTI  NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1 3 113 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10006468870
2 2 38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10015083177
3 1 135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007128470

Passo della Colma (km 127.4 - m. 928 - 3 categoria)

POS PUNTI  NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1 9 18 WARBASSE Lawrence USA ACT AGZ2R CITROEN TEAM 10006003270
2 4 132 HERMANS Quinten BEL IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007945189
3 2 135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007128470
4 1 72 ALEOTTI Giovanni Y ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10015827855

Alpe di Mera (km 166 - m. 1.531 - 1 categoria)

POS PUNTI  NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1 40 181 YATES Simon Philip GBR BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 10055330194
2 18 92 ALMEIDA Joao Y POR DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10010784057
3 12 1 BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley Y COL IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009584489
4 9 54 CARUSO Damiano ITA TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10004564337
5 6 41 VLASOV Aleksandr Y RUS APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 10009728070
6 4 141 MARTIN Daniel IRL ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 10003224828
7 2 4 MARTINEZ POVEDA Daniel Felipe Y COL IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009226401
8 1 153 BOUWMAN Koen NED TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10008653996

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS PUNTI  NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1 180 13 BOUCHARD Geoffrey FRA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10011942704
2 121 1 BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley Y COL IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009584489
3 83 141 MARTIN Daniel IRL ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 10003224828
4 57 181 YATES Simon Philip GBR BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 10055330194
5 53 216 MOLLEMA Bauke NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005513119
6 52 115 FORTUNATO Lorenzo Y ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10011235008
7 50 54 CARUSO Damiano ITA TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10004564337
8 48 92 ALMEIDA Joao Y POR DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10010784057
9 39 22 DE BONDT Dries BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10009366241
10 26 57 TRATNIK Jan SLO TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10006486452
11 22 41 VLASOV Aleksandr Y RUS APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 10009728070
12 22 193 BARDET Romain FRA DSM TEAM DSM 10006491708
13 18 211 NIBALI Vincenzo ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10002837838
14 17 116 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10003200475
15 17 223 COVI Alessandro Y ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10009877412
16 16 112 ALBANESE Vincenzo Y ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10009505475
17 13 137 TAARAMAE Rein EST IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10003214522
18 13 168 VANHOUCKE Harm Y BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10014276865
19 13 34 RAVANELLI Simone ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10010086970
20 12 5 MOSCON Gianni ITA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009575395
21 11 206 SCHMID Mauro Y SUl TQA TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS 10010948351
22 11 228 ULISSI Diego ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10005467952
23 10 101 CARTHY Hugh John GBR EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 10051858507
24 10 151 BENNETT George NZL TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10006444521
25 10 175 PEDRERO Antonio ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10006634780
26 10 217 MOSCA Jacopo ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10007733914
27 10 103 CARR Simon Y GBR EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 10026669122
28 9 18 WARBASSE Lawrence USA ACT AGZ2R CITROEN TEAM 10006003270
29 9 32 PELLAUD Simon SUl ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10007518894
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
CLASSIFICA GPM GENERALE | CLASSEMENT GPM GENERAL / KOM OVERALL STANDING
30 9 17 VENDRAME Andrea ITA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10009392412
31 9 192 ARNDT Nikias GER DSM TEAM DSM 10006479782
32 8 4 MARTINEZ POVEDA Daniel Felipe Y COL IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009226401
33 7 28 VERVAEKE Louis BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10007970249
34 7 132 HERMANS Quinten BEL IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007945189
35 6 63 CARBONI Giovanni ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10009391503
36 6 136 PETILLI Simone ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10008906301
37 6 128 VAN DEN BERG Lars Y NED GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10014952229
38 6 183 JENSEN Christopher DEN BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 10005840188
39 6 64 FIORELLI Filippo ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10010643207
40 5 113 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10006468870
41 5 174 OLIVEIRA Nelson POR MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10005457646
42 5 198 STORER Michael Y AUS DSM TEAM DSM 10010203572
43 4 72 ALEOTTI Giovanni Y ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10015827855
44 4 195 HAMILTON Christopher AUS DSM TEAM DSM 10011087686
45 4 178 VILLELLA Davide ITA' MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10008700880
46 4 172 CATALDO Dario ITA' MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10003092765
47 4 152 AFFINI Edoardo Y ITA TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10009501233
48 3 93 CAVAGNA Remi FRA DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10009971378
49 3 96 KNOX James GBR DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10009966530
50 3 135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007128470
51 3 61 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10003105600
52 3 26 RIESEBEEK Oscar NED AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10007291754
53 3 15 GOUGEARD Alexis FRA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10007743109
54 2 142 BEVIN Patrick NZL ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 10006480388
55 2 23 JANSSENS Jimmy BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10005875857
56 2 68 ZOCCARATO Samuele Y ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10015135620
57 2 78 OSS Daniel ITA' BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10003263022
58 2 36 TAGLIANI Filippo ITA' ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10013582206
59 2 38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10015083177
60 1 153 BOUWMAN Koen NED TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10008653996
61 1 127 VALTER Attila Y HUN GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10009820727
62 1 131 HIRT Jan CZE IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10006469375
63 1 176 RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto Y COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10057336175
64 1 11 GALLOPIN Tony FRA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10004433789
65 1 124 GUGLIELMI Simon Y FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10014624449
66 1 16 NAESEN Lawrence BEL ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10009807488
67 1 177 TORRES BARCELO Albert ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10005934360
139 -2 66 MARENGO Umberto ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10011972309
140 -4 43 FELLINE Fabio ITA APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 10005982456
141 -4 65 GABBURO Davide ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10007742503
142 -4 88 VIVIANI Attilio Y ITA COF COFIDIS 10009501132
143 -4 134 MINALI Riccardo ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10009027852
144 -8 221 FORMOLO Davide ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007518591
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28.05.2021

biro d'ltalia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia)

km 166

CLASSIFICA MIGLIOR GIOVANE [ CLASSEMENT GENERAL DES JEUNES [ OVERALL YOUNG STANDING
Media: 39,596 km/h

POS TEMPO
1 81:13:37
2 81:19:48
3 81:21:19
4 81:22:03
5 81:23:56
6 81:51:55
7 81:55:56
8 82:54:56
9 83:03:06

10 83:09:13
11 83:09:50
12 83:13:23
13 83:15:59
14 83:40:43
15 83:54:44
16 83:59:37
17 84:06:44
18 84:12:53
19 84:16:29
20 84:16:30
21 84:20:30
22 84:21:09
23 84:21:52
24 84:24:02
25 84:28:08
26 84:40:11
27 84:52:18
28 84:54:14
29 84:55:16
30 85:06:52
31 85:07:07
32 85:10:37
33 85:21:38
34 85:25:10
35 85:25:22
36 85:36:59
37 85:39:02
38 85:40:34
39 86:03:01
40 86:03:22

DISTACCO

06:11

07:42

08:26

10:19

38:18

42:19
1:41:19
1:49:29
1:55:36
1:56:13
1:59:46
2:02:22
2:27:06
2:41:.07
2:46:00
2:53:07
2:59:16
3:02:52
3:02:53
3:06:53
3:07:32
3:08:15
3:10:25
3:14:31
3:26:34
3:38:41
3:40:37
3:41:39
3:53:15
3:53:30
3:57:00
4:08:01
4:11:33
4:11:45
4:23:22
4:25:25
4:26:57
4:49:24
4:49:45

[tntimissimi ‘ intimissimi| ‘

NUM CONCORRENTE
1 BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley
41 VLASOV Aleksandr
4 MARTINEZ POVEDA Daniel Felipe
92 ALMEIDA Joao
155 FOSS Tobias S.
127 VALTER Attila
115 FORTUNATO Lorenzo
198 STORER Michael
223 COVI Alessandro
176 RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto
48 TEJADA CANACUE Harold Alfonso
45 PRONSKIY Vadim
6 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan Manuel
47 SOBRERO Matteo
128 VAN DEN BERG Lars
33 PONOMAR Andrii
103 CARR Simon
67 ZANA Filippo
167 OLDANI Stefano
112 ALBANESE Vincenzo
94 HONORE Mikkel
168 VANHOUCKE Harm
72 ALEOTTI Giovanni
188 SCOTSON Callum
42 BATTISTELLA Samuele
37 TESFAZION Natnael
114 DINA Marton
173 JORGENSON Matteo
124 GUGLIELMI Simon
68 ZOCCARATO Samuele
206 SCHMID Mauro
25 LEYSEN Senne
152 AFFINI Edoardo
196 KANTER Max
3 GANNA Filippo
118 RIVI Samuele
106 VAN DEN BERG Julius
38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola
88 VIVIANI Attilio
218 MOSCHETTI Matteo

NAZ
CcoL
RUS
CcoL
POR
NOR
HUN
ITA
AUS
ITA
CcoL
CcoL

ECU
ITA
NED
UKR
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
DEN
BEL
ITA
AUS
ITA
ERI
HUN
USA
FRA
ITA
Sul
BEL
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA
NED
ITA
ITA
ITA

SQUADRA

IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
TJV JUMBO-VISMA

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
DSM TEAM DSM

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO

BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

TQA TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS

AFC ALPECIN-FENIX

TV JUMBO-VISMA

DSM TEAM DSM

IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
COF COFIDIS

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

ID UClI

10009584489
10009728070
10009226401
10010784057
10011133661
10009820727
10011235008
10010203572
10009877412
10057336175
10010179324
10015084591
10009637235
10009976836
10014952229
10093512428
10026669122
10015829370
10014972538
10009505475
10009637033
10014276865
10015827855
10009115556
10015083480
10075176903
10008816775
10015956783
10014624449
10015135620
10010948351
10010090913
10009501233
10010173563
10009164056
10015389234
10009817188
10015083177
10009501132
10009189015
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Giro dtalz

AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
CLASSIFICA A SQUADRE GENERALE | CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPE GENERAL | TEAM TIME GAPS OVERALL

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS SQUADRA TEMPO  DISTACCO
1 TJV JUMBO-VISMA 12:14:21
2 IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 12:14:39 18
3 GFC GROUPAMA -FDJ 12:21:52 07:31
4 APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 12:21:52 07:31
5 DSM TEAM DSM 12:22:06 07:45
6 TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 12:26:15 11:54
7 BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 12:28:49 14:28
8 UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 12:29:42 15:21
9 IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 12:31:35 17:14
10 EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 12:34:12 19:51
11 DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 12:34:34 20:13
12 TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 12:34:51 20:30
13 BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 12:41:04 26:43
14 EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 12:41:36 27:15
15 MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 12:45:54 31:33
16 AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 12:50:22 36:01
17 ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 12:58:36 44:15
18 ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 12:59:01 44:40
19 ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 12:59:39 45:18
20 TQA TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS 13:07:08 52:47
21 BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 13:09:03 54:42
22 COF COFIDIS 13:27:35 1:13:14

La premiazione della tappa odierna sara effettuata domani sul palco premiazioni di Alpe Motta (con almeno 4 corridori)
Today's stage prize-giving ceremony will take place tomorrow on the podium in Alpe Motta (with at least 4 riders)
La cérémonie protocolaire de I'étape d'aoujourd'hui aura lieu demain sur le podium de Alpe Motta (avec au moins 4 coureurs)

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS SQUADRA TEMPO  DISTACCO
1 IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 244:14:06
2 DSM TEAM DSM 244:16:26 02:20
3 TJV JUMBO-VISMA 244:40:28 26:22
4 TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 244:42:29 28:23
5 APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 244:45:05 30:59
6 BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 245:12:42 58:36
7 EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 245:30:50 1:16:44
8 MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 245:32:49 1:18:43
9 DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 245:39:28 1:25:22
10 TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 245:42:34 1:28:28
11 UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 245:45:41 1:31:35
12 GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 246:17:21 2:03:15
13 EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 246:29:42 2:15:36
14 ING INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 246:34:24 2:20:18
15 ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 248:04:52 3:50:46
16 BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 248:15:19 4:01:13
17 ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 248:19:54 4:05:48
18 ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 248:42:21 4:28:15
19 AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 248:50:15 4:36:09
20 BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 249:56:48 5:42:42
21 COF COFIDIS 251:59:45 7:45:39
22 TQA TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS 252:04:17 7:50:11
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa / Etape / Stage 19
Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
TV GENERALE | CLASSEMENT GENERAL S.1. [ 1.S. OVERALL STANDING
Baveno (km 97.5)

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1 10 135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007128470
2 6 38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10015083177
3 3 132 HERMANS Quinten BEL IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007945189
4 2 72 ALEOTTI Giovanni Y ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10015827855
5 1 18 WARBASSE Lawrence USA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10006003270

Scopetta (km 151.5)

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1 10 113 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10006468870
2 6 72 ALEOTTI Giovanni Y ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10015827855
3 3 18 WARBASSE Lawrence USA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10006003270
4 2 132 HERMANS Quinten BEL IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007945189
5 1 135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007128470

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1 64 22 DE BONDT Dries BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10009366241
2 54 66 MARENGO Umberto ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10011972309
3 53 32 PELLAUD Simon SUlI ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10007518894
4 32 118 RIVI Samuele Y ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10015389234
5 30 36 TAGLIANI Filippo ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10013582206
6 23 116 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10003200475
7 21 135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007128470
8 18 225 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10008656828
9 18 34 RAVANELLI Simone ITA' ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10010086970
10 16 113 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10006468870
11 13 57 TRATNIK Jan SLO TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10006486452
12 13 215 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel ERlI TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10009583883
13 12 132 HERMANS Quinten BEL IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007945189
14 12 38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10015083177
15 1 44 IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Gorka ESP APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 10003357901
16 1 3 GANNA Filippo Y ITA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009164056
17 1 6 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan Manuel Y ECU IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009637235
18 1 216 MOLLEMA Bauke NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005513119
19 1 11 GALLOPIN Tony FRA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10004433789
20 10 93 CAVAGNA Remi FRA DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10009971378
21 10 27 VERMEERSCH Gianni BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10006656204
22 10 63 CARBONI Giovanni ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10009391503
23 10 137 TAARAMAE Rein EST IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10003214522
24 10 65 GABBURO Davide ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10007742503
25 10 152 AFFINI Edoardo Y ITA TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10009501233
26 10 13 BOUCHARD Geoffrey FRA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10011942704
27 10 26 RIESEBEEK Oscar NED AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10007291754
28 9 92 ALMEIDA Joao Y POR DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10010784057
29 9 198 STORER Michael Y AUS DSM TEAM DSM 10010203572
30 9 15 GOUGEARD Alexis FRA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10007743109
31 9 211 NIBALI Vincenzo ITA TFS TREK-SEGAFREDO 10002837838
32 9 168 VANHOUCKE Harm Y BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10014276865
33 9 68 ZOCCARATO Samuele Y ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10015135620
34 8 72 ALEOTTI Giovanni Y ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10015827855
35 7 83 CONSONNI Simone ITA COF COFIDIS 10007890730
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa / Etape / Stage 19
Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
TV GENERALE | CLASSEMENT GENERAL S.1. [ 1.S. OVERALL STANDING
CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
36 7 33 PONOMAR Andrii Y UKR ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10093512428
37 7 64 FIORELLI Filippo ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10010643207
38 7 138 VAN DER HOORN Taco NED IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007297111
39 6 107 BETTIOL Alberto ITA EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 10008663090
40 6 192 ARNDT Nikias GER DSM TEAM DSM 10006479782
41 6 217 MOSCA Jacopo ITA TFS TREK-SEGAFREDO 10007733914
42 6 94 HONORE Mikkel Y DEN DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10009637033
43 6 183 JENSEN Christopher DEN BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 10005840188
44 6 174 OLIVEIRA Nelson POR MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10005457646
45 6 223 COVI Alessandro Y ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10009877412
46 6 124 GUGLIELMI Simon Y FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10014624449
47 6 112 ALBANESE Vincenzo Y ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10009505475
48 5 172 CATALDO Dario ITA' MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10003092765
49 4 197 ROCHE Nicolas IRL DSM TEAM DSM 10002724872
50 4 18 WARBASSE Lawrence USA ACT AGZ2R CITROEN TEAM 10006003270
51 4 81 VIVIANI Elia ITA COF COFIDIS 10005502914
52 4 153 BOUWMAN Koen NED TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10008653996
53 3 228 ULISSI Diego ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10005467952
54 3 5 MOSCON Gianni ITA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009575395
55 3 1 BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley Y COL IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009584489
56 3 115 FORTUNATO Lorenzo Y ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10011235008
57 3 136 PETILLI Simone ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10008906301
58 3 95 KEISSE lljo BEL DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10002264023
59 2 167 OLDANI Stefano Y ITA LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10014972538
60 2 61 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10003105600
61 2 195 HAMILTON Christopher AUS DSM TEAM DSM 10011087686
62 2 221 FORMOLO Davide ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007518591
63 2 122 BADILATTI Matteo SUI GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10014093979
64 2 71 SAGAN Peter SVK BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10005460373
65 2 177 TORRES BARCELO Albert ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10005934360
66 2 175 PEDRERO Antonio ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10006634780
67 2 23 JANSSENS Jimmy BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10005875857
68 1 42 BATTISTELLA Samuele Y ITA APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 10015083480
69 1 103 CARR Simon Y GBR EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 10026669122
70 1 16 NAESEN Lawrence BEL ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10009807488
71 1 25 LEYSEN Senne Y BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10010090913
72 1 144 CIMOLAI Davide ITA ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 10028417041
73 1 222 CONTI Valerio ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007518692
74 1 206 SCHMID Mauro Y SUI TQA TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS 10010948351
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Giro dtalz

AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
FUGA BIANCHI GENERALE | PRIX FUGA BIANCHI GENERAL [ FUGA BIANCHI OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UClI
1 117 113 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10006468870
2 116 135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007128470
3 116 132 HERMANS Quinten BEL IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007945189
4 116 18 WARBASSE Lawrence USA ACT AGZ2R CITROEN TEAM 10006003270
5 116 72 ALEOTTI Giovanni Y ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10015827855
6 83 38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10015083177
7 6 181 YATES Simon Philip GBR BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 10055330194

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI

1 695 32 PELLAUD Simon SUI ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10007518894

2 648 66 MARENGO Umberto ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10011972309

3 414 118 RIVI Samuele Y ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10015389234

4 298 138 VAN DER HOORN Taco NED IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007297111

5 281 113 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10006468870

6 274 15 GOUGEARD Alexis FRA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10007743109

7 269 112 ALBANESE Vincenzo Y ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10009505475

8 224 36 TAGLIANI Filippo ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10013582206

9 196 132 HERMANS Quinten BEL IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007945189
10 169 68 ZOCCARATO Samuele Y ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10015135620
11 167 128 VAN DEN BERG Lars Y NED GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10014952229
12 148 116 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10003200475
13 134 13 BOUCHARD Geoffrey FRA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10011942704
14 133 33 PONOMAR Andrii Y UKR ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10093512428
15 125 63 CARBONI Giovanni ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10009391503
16 124 172 CATALDO Dario ITA MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10003092765
17 122 135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007128470
18 119 124 GUGLIELMI Simon Y FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10014624449
19 118 175 PEDRERO Antonio ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10006634780
20 118 174 OLIVEIRA Nelson POR MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10005457646
21 116 18 WARBASSE Lawrence USA ACT AGZ2R CITROEN TEAM 10006003270
22 116 72 ALEOTTI Giovanni Y ITA BOH BORA -HANSGROHE 10015827855
23 108 192 ARNDT Nikias GER DSM TEAM DSM 10006479782
24 102 216 MOLLEMA Bauke NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005513119
25 929 225 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10008656828
26 84 34 RAVANELLI Simone ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10010086970
27 83 221 FORMOLO Davide ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007518591
28 83 38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10015083177
29 81 211 NIBALI Vincenzo ITA TFS TREK-SEGAFREDO 10002837838
30 80 92 ALMEIDA Joao Y POR DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10010784057
31 80 44 IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Gorka ESP APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 10003357901
32 79 23 JANSSENS Jimmy BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10005875857
33 71 215 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel ERI TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10009583883
34 68 65 GABBURO Davide ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10007742503
35 66 223 COVI Alessandro Y ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10009877412
36 65 137 TAARAMAE Rein EST IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10003214522
37 65 183 JENSEN Christopher DEN BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 10005840188
38 53 22 DE BONDT Dries BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10009366241
39 50 206 SCHMID Mauro Y SUI TQA TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS 10010948351
40 43 141 MARTIN Daniel IRL ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 10003224828
41 40 168 VANHOUCKE Harm Y BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10014276865
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28.05.2021

biro d'ltalia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia)

km 166

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE
42 40 62 BATTAGLIN Enrico
43 40 16 NAESEN Lawrence
44 33 5 MOSCON Gianni
45 22 26 RIESEBEEK Oscar
46 21 1 BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley
47 20 151 BENNETT George
48 20 93 CAVAGNA Remi
49 19 17 VENDRAME Andrea
50 19 57 TRATNIK Jan
51 17 115 FORTUNATO Lorenzo
52 16 103 CARR Simon
53 13 195 HAMILTON Christopher
54 11 98 SERRY Pieter
55 1 94 HONORE Mikkel
56 9 28 VERVAEKE Louis
57 9 142 BEVIN Patrick
58 8 64 FIORELLI Filippo
59 7 107 BETTIOL Alberto
60 7 42 BATTISTELLA Samuele
61 6 181 YATES Simon Philip
62 6 217 MOSCA Jacopo
63 6 222 CONTI Valerio
64 6 173 JORGENSON Matteo
65 6 152 AFFINI Edoardo
66 6 177 TORRES BARCELO Albert
67 5 167 OLDANI Stefano
Bianchi Bianchi

f@® J ¥ @ B cropimauar

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

NAZ
ITA
BEL
ITA
NED
Y CcoL
NzZL
FRA
ITA
SLO
Y ITA
Y GBR
AUS
BEL
Y DEN
BEL
NzL
ITA
ITA
Y ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA
Y USA
Y ITA
ESP
Y ITA

Bianchi

FUGA BIANCHI GENERALE [ PRIX FUGA BIANCHI GENERAL / FUGA BIANCHI OVERALL STANDING

SQUADRA ID UCI

BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10005467447
ACT AGZ2R CITROEN TEAM 10009807488
IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009575395
AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10007291754
IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009584489
TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10006444521
DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10009971378
ACT AGZ2R CITROEN TEAM 10009392412
TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10006486452
EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10011235008
EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 10026669122
DSM TEAM DSM 10011087686
DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10007158580
DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10009637033
AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10007970249
ISN  ISRAEL START-UP NATION 10006480388
BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10010643207
EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 10008663090
APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 10015083480
BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 10055330194
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10007733914
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007518692
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10015956783
TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10009501233
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10005934360
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10014972538
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
CLASSIFICA COMBATTIVITA GENERALE | PRIX COMBATIVITE GENERAL | COMBATIVITY OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UClI
1 10 181 YATES Simon Philip GBR BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 10055330194
2 8 92 ALMEIDA Joao Y POR DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10010784057
3 6 1 BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley Y COL IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009584489
4 6 113 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10006468870
5 6 135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007128470
6 6 132 HERMANS Quinten BEL IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007945189
7 6 18 WARBASSE Lawrence USA ACT AGZ2R CITROEN TEAM 10006003270
8 6 72 ALEOTTI Giovanni Y ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10015827855
9 4 54 CARUSO Damiano ITA TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10004564337
10 4 38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10015083177
11 2 41 VLASOV Aleksandr Y RUS APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 10009728070
12 1 141 MARTIN Daniel IRL ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 10003224828

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI

1 49 22 DE BONDT Dries BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10009366241

2 40 1 BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley Y COL IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009584489

3 37 32 PELLAUD Simon SUI ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10007518894

4 32 13 BOUCHARD Geoffrey FRA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10011942704

5 31 66 MARENGO Umberto ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10011972309

6 27 92 ALMEIDA Joao Y POR DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10010784057

7 23 225 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10008656828

8 22 141 MARTIN Daniel IRL ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 10003224828

9 21 116 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10003200475
10 21 71 SAGAN Peter SVK BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10005460373
11 20 118 RIVI Samuele Y ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10015389234
12 19 216 MOLLEMA Bauke NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005513119
13 19 192 ARNDT Nikias GER DSM TEAM DSM 10006479782
14 19 57 TRATNIK Jan SLO TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10006486452
15 18 223 COVI Alessandro Y ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10009877412
16 18 144 CIMOLAI Davide ITA ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 10028417041
17 17 181 YATES Simon Philip GBR BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 10055330194
18 16 135 PASQUALON Andrea ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007128470
19 15 54 CARUSO Damiano ITA TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10004564337
20 15 115 FORTUNATO Lorenzo Y ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10011235008
21 15 168 VANHOUCKE Harm Y BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10014276865
22 15 152 AFFINI Edoardo Y ITA TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10009501233
23 15 36 TAGLIANI Filippo ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10013582206
24 15 81 VIVIANI Elia ITA COF COFIDIS 10005502914
25 13 132 HERMANS Quinten BEL IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007945189
26 13 34 RAVANELLI Simone ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10010086970
27 13 83 CONSONNI Simone ITA COF COFIDIS 10007890730
28 12 113 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10006468870
29 12 64 FIORELLI Filippo ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10010643207
30 12 3 GANNA Filippo Y ITA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009164056
31 1 138 VAN DER HOORN Taco NED IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10007297111
32 10 211 NIBALI Vincenzo ITA TFS TREK- SEGAFREDO 10002837838
33 10 107 BETTIOL Alberto ITA EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 10008663090
34 10 63 CARBONI Giovanni ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10009391503
35 10 112 ALBANESE Vincenzo Y ITA EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10009505475
36 10 26 RIESEBEEK Oscar NED AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10007291754
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
CLASSIFICA COMBATTIVITA GENERALE | PRIX COMBATIVITE GENERAL | COMBATIVITY OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
37 9 228 ULISSI Diego ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10005467952
38 9 174 OLIVEIRA Nelson POR MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10005457646
39 9 206 SCHMID Mauro Y SUl TQA TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS 10010948351
40 8 41 VLASOV Aleksandr Y RUS APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 10009728070
41 8 137 TAARAMAE Rein EST IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10003214522
42 8 197 ROCHE Nicolas IRL DSM TEAM DSM 10002724872
43 8 215 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel ERI TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10009583883
44 8 93 CAVAGNA Remi FRA DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10009971378
45 8 27 VERMEERSCH Gianni BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10006656204
46 8 38 VENCHIARUTTI Nicola Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10015083177
47 7 193 BARDET Romain FRA DSM TEAM DSM 10006491708
48 7 198 STORER Michael Y AUS DSM TEAM DSM 10010203572
49 7 195 HAMILTON Christopher AUS DSM TEAM DSM 10011087686
50 7 17 VENDRAME Andrea ITA' ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10009392412
51 7 172 CATALDO Dario ITA' MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10003092765
52 7 72 ALEOTTI Giovanni Y ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10015827855
53 7 68 ZOCCARATO Samuele Y ITA BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10015135620
54 7 15 GOUGEARD Alexis FRA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10007743109
55 6 44 IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Gorka ESP APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 10003357901
56 6 217 MOSCA Jacopo ITA' TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10007733914
57 6 18 WARBASSE Lawrence USA ACT AGZ2R CITROEN TEAM 10006003270
58 6 6 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan Manuel Y ECU IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009637235
59 6 11 GALLOPIN Tony FRA ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 10004433789
60 6 167 OLDANI Stefano Y ITA LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10014972538
61 6 124 GUGLIELMI Simon Y FRA GFC GROUPAMA -FDJ 10014624449
62 5 151 BENNETT George NZL TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10006444521
63 5 5 MOSCON Gianni ITA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009575395
64 5 33 PONOMAR Andrii Y UKR ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10093512428
65 5 183 JENSEN Christopher DEN BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 10005840188
66 5 65 GABBURO Davide ITA' BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10007742503
67 5 218 MOSCHETTI Matteo Y ITA TFS TREK-SEGAFREDO 10009189015
68 4 155 FOSS Tobias S. Y NOR TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10011133661
69 4 153 BOUWMAN Koen NED TJV JUMBO-VISMA 10008653996
70 4 136 PETILLI Simone ITA IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT 10008906301
71 4 94 HONORE Mikkel Y DEN DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10009637033
72 4 61 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA' BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10003105600
73 3 28 VERVAEKE Louis BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10007970249
74 3 175 PEDRERO Antonio ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10006634780
75 3 103 CARR Simon Y GBR EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 10026669122
76 3 95 KEISSE lljo BEL DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10002264023
77 2 101 CARTHY Hugh John GBR EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 10051858507
78 2 221 FORMOLO Davide ITA' UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007518591
79 2 122 BADILATTI Matteo SUl GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10014093979
80 2 142 BEVIN Patrick NZL ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 10006480388
81 2 23 JANSSENS Jimmy BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10005875857
82 2 42 BATTISTELLA Samuele Y ITA APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 10015083480
83 2 177 TORRES BARCELO Albert ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10005934360
84 1 4 MARTINEZ POVEDA Daniel Felipe Y COL IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009226401
85 1 127 VALTER Attila Y HUN GFC GROUPAMA -FDJ 10009820727
86 1 128 VAN DEN BERG Lars Y NED GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10014952229
87 1 62 BATTAGLIN Enrico ITA' BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 10005467447
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
CLASSIFICA COMBATTIVITA GENERALE | PRIX COMBATIVITE GENERAL | COMBATIVITY OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
88 1 222 CONTI Valerio ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007518692
89 1 25 LEYSEN Senne Y BEL AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 10010090913
90 1 16 NAESEN Lawrence BEL ACT AGZ2R CITROEN TEAM 10009807488
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa / Etape / Stage 19
Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
CLASSIFICA FAIR PLAY [ PRIX FAIR PLAY [ FAIR PLAY
CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS SQUADRA PUNTI
1 TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 0

2 DSM TEAM DSM 0

3 TJV JUMBO-VISMA 0

4 ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION 0

5 GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 0

6 IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 20

7 TQA TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS 20

8 LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 20

9 EFN EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 30
10 DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 50
11 EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 50
12 ACT AG2R CITROEN TEAM 50
13 UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 60
14 MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 100
15 BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 100
16 APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH 110
17 ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 110
18 COF COFIDIS 110
19 IWG INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT MATER. 140
20 AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 180
21 BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' 280
22 TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 310
23 BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 450
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

28.05.2021 Tappa / Etape | Stage 19
Abbiategrasso — Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) km 166
COMUNICATO DELLA GIURIA | COMMUNIQUE DU COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES | JURY COMMUNIQUE

N°19

Fatti di corsa: nulla da segnalare.
Faits de course : rien d signaler.

Race incidents: nothing to report.

TAPPA 20 - RIFORNIMENTO [ ETAPE 20 - RAVITAILLEMENT | STAGE 20 — FEEDING

Nella tappa n° 20, Verbania - Valle Spluga-Alpe Motta, il rifornimento sard autorizzato fino a 7 km dall'arrivo.
Au cours de I'étape n° 20, Verbania — Valle Spluga-Alpe Motta, le ravitaillement sera autorisé jusqu’a 7 km de l'arrivée.
During stage no. 20, Verbania — Valle Spluga-Alpe Motta, feeding will be allowed until 7 km remaining to the finish.

Controlli contro la frode tecnologica

L'UCI ha controllato 103 biciclette durante la tappa di oggi, Abbiategrasso — Alpe di Mera (Valsesia).

Tutte le biciclette controllate sono risultate conformi ai regolamenti UCI.

Contrdles contre la fraude technologique

L'UCI a réalisé 103 contréles de vélos durant I'étape d'aujourd’hui, Abbiategrasso — Alpe di Mera (Valsesia,).
Tous les vélos qui ont été testés sont conformes avec la réglementation UCI.

Tests for technological fraud

The UCI carried out 103 bike checks during today’s stage, Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia).

All the bikes that were tested complied with the UCI regulations.

Il Collegio di Giuria
Le College des Commissaires
The Commissaires Panel
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biro d'ltalia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

Tappa / Etape / Stage 19

Abbiategrasso - Alpe di Mera (Valsesia)

km 166

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

ACT

(56)

(64)

(121)
(115)
(43)
(41

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

AFC

(89)
(74)
(141)
(105)
(112)
(88)
(21)

2
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ANS

(71)
©7)
(69)
(53)
(122)
(90)
(132)

3
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

APT

(4)

(87)
(62)
(19)
(47)
(31)
(63)
(45)

4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

TBV

(78)
(13)
()

(73)
(91)

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

BCF

(92)
(86)
(37)
(1)
(110
(140)
(72)
(103)

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

cnel |

fevonmno

RIEPILOGO SQUADRE GENERALE [ RESUME GENERAL EQUIPE /| OVERALL TEAM RANKING

INEOS GRENADIERS
BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley
CASTROVIEJO NICOL.

GANNA Filippo
MARTINEZ POVEDA D.
MOSCON Gianni
NARVAEZ PRADO J.M.
PUCCIO Salvatore
SIVAKOV Pavel

Y

Y

AG2R CITROEN TEAM

GALLOPIN Tony
BIDARD Francois
BOUCHARD Geoffrey
CHAMPOUSSIN Clement
GOUGEARD Alexis
NAESEN Lawrence
VENDRAME Andrea
WARBASSE Lawrence

ALPECIN-FENIX
MERLIER Tim
DE BONDT Dries
JANSSENS Jimmy
KRIEGER Alexander
LEYSEN Senne
RIESEBEEK Oscar
VERMEERSCH Gianni
VERVAEKE Louis

ANDRONI GIOCATTOL.

CEPEDA Jefferson
PELLAUD Simon
PONOMAR Andrii
RAVANELLI Simone
SEPULVEDA Eduardo
TAGLIANI Filippo
TESFAZION Natnael
VENCHIARUTTI Nicola

ASTANA - PREMIER .
VLASOV Aleksandr
BATTISTELLA Samuele
FELLINE Fabio
IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Gorka
PRONSKIY Vadim
SANCHEZ Luis Leon
SOBRERO Matteo
TEJADA CANACUE H..

Y

Y
Y

Y
Y

Y
Y

BAHRAIN VICTORIOU.

LANDA MEANA Mikel
ARASHIRO Yukiya
BILBAO LOPEZ de A.
CARUSO Damiano
MADER Gino
MOHORIC Matej
TRATNIK Jan

VALLS FERRI Rafael

BARDIANI CSF FAIZ.
VISCONTI Giovanni

BATTAGLIN Enrico

CARBONI Giovanni

FIORELLI Filippo

GABBURO Davide

MARENGO Umberto

ZANA Filippo

ZOCCARATO Samuele

Y
Y

81:13:37
1:10:11
4:11:45

07:42
1:01:42
2:02:22
3:35:16

DNS 6

2:15:49
DNS 6
2:27:46
DNF 9
4:14:50
4:08:01
1:54:33
1:51:34

DNS 11
3:24:07
3:00:08
4:45:29
3:57:00
4:.01:57
3:18:32

55:31

DNS 19
2:59:03
2:46:00
2:53:46
2:11:19
4:19:57
3:26:34
4:26:57

06:11
3:114:31
2:26:27

50:29
1:59:46
1:36:11
2:27:06
1:56:13

DNF 5
3:03:22
32:20
02:29
DNF 12
DNF 9
2:59:50
3:31:08

3:31:11
3:13:47
1:46:23
4:01:30
4:01:08
4:38:53
2:59:16
3:53:15

BOH

(114)
(81)

(102)
(137)

(33)
(51)
(113)

7
72
73
74
75
76
7
78

COF

(135)

(107)

(133)
(142)

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

DQT

®)
(66)
(79)
(123)
(58)

(57)

9
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

EFN

(6)

(68)

(84)
(130)
(27)
(82)

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
109

EOK

(77)
(75)
(97)
(16)
(29)
(52)
(128)

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

GFC

(36)
(34)
(117)
(99)

(93)
(14)
(65)

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

IWG

(30)
(42)
(127)
(144)
(70)
(49)
(35)
(109)

GIRODITALIA.IT

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

BORA - HANSGROHE

SAGAN Peter

ALEOTTI Giovanni
BENEDETTI Cesare
BODNAR Maciej
BUCHMANN Emanuel
FABBRO Matteo
GROSSSCHARTNER Felix
0SS Daniel

COFIDIS
VIVIANI Elia
BERHANE Natnael
CONSONNI Simone
EDET Nicolas
LAFAY Victor
ROCHAS Remy
SABATINI Fabio
VIVIANI Attilio

DECEUNINCK - QUIC.

EVENEPOEL Remco
ALMEIDA Joao
CAVAGNA Remi
HONORE Mikkel
KEISSE lljo

KNOX James
MASNADA Fausto
SERRY Pieter

EF EDUCATION - NI.
CARTHY Hugh John

CAICEDO Jonathan

CARR Simon

GUERREIRO Ruben
KEUKELEIRE Jens

VAN DEN BERG Julius
BETTIOL Alberto

VAN GARDEREN Tejay

<

Y

Y

Y
Y

Y

4:.07:14
3:08:15
3:52:52
4:37:37
DNF 15
1:41:39
2:07:28
4:05:41

4:32:53
DNF 15
3:58:55
DNF 14
DNS 19
DNF 17
4:30:18
4:49:24

DNS 18

08:26
2:43:48
3:06:53
4:20:31
2:20:15
DNF 12
2:17:04

07:10
DNF 11
2:53:07
DNF 15
3:11:09
4:25:25
1:21:13
3:10:18

EOLO-KOMETA CYCLI.

BELLETTI Manuel
ALBANESE Vincenzo
CHRISTIAN Mark
DINA Marton
FORTUNATO Lorenzo
GAVAZZI Francesco
RAVASI Edward

RIVI Samuele

GROUPAMA - FDJ
MOLARD Rudy

BADILATTI Matteo
DUCHESNE Antoine
GUGLIELMI Simon
REICHENBACH Sebastien
SEIGLE Romain

VALTER Attila

VAN DEN BERG Lars

Y
Y

DNF 6
3:02:53
3:00:44
3:38:41

42:19
1:24:12
2:07:35
4:23:22

1:46:20
1:42:49
4:10:13
3:41:39
DNF 16
3:33:10

38:18
2:41:07

INTERMARCHE - WAN.

HIRT Jan

HERMANS Quinten
KREDER Wesley
MINALI Riccardo
PASQUALON Andrea
PETILLI Simone
TAARAMAE Rein

VAN DER HOORN Taco

1:29:07
1:54:14
4:23:14
4:56:44
2:55:57
2:05:18
1:45:46
3:59:50

enel | enel | enel

ISN

(10)
(46)
(131)
(124)

(85)

14
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

ISRAEL START-UP N.

MARTIN Daniel

BEVIN Patrick
BRANDLE Matthias
CIMOLAI Davide

DE MARCHI Alessandro
DOWSETT Alex
NEILANDS Krists

NIV Guy

TJV JUMBO-VISMA

(1)
(116)
(12)
©

(100)

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

LTS

(76)
(80)

161
16
163
164
165
16
167
168

N

>

Mov

(59)
(98)
(26)
(23)
(44)
(139)
(54)

171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

BEX

(3)
(120)
(96)
(20)
(106)
(25)

(83)

181
182
183
184
185
186
18
188

Q

DSM

61
(6)
(101)
(40)
(118)
(50)
(32)

19
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

TQA

(55)
(129)

(104)
(126)
(134)

20
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

cnel

BENNETT George
AFFINI Edoardo
BOUWMAN Koen
DEKKER David

FOSS Tobias S.
GROENEWEGEN Dylan
MARTENS Paul

VAN EMDEN Jos

LOTTO SOUDAL
EWAN Caleb

DE BUYST Jasper

DE GENDT Thomas
GOOSSENS Kobe
KLUGE Roger
MARCZYNSKI Tomasz
OLDANI Stefano
VANHOUCKE Harm

MOVISTAR TEAM
SOLER Marc

CATALDO Dario
JORGENSON Matteo
OLIVEIRA Nelson

PEDRERO Antonio

RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto
TORRES BARCELO Albert
VILLELLA Davide

TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE

YATES Simon Philip
HEPBURN Michael
JENSEN Christopher
KANGERT Tanel

MEYER Cameron

NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel
SCHULTZ Nicholas
SCOTSON Callum

TEAM DSM
HINDLEY Jai
ARNDT Nikias
BARDET Romain
DENZ Nico
HAMILTON Christopher
KANTER Max
ROCHE Nicolas
STORER Michael

TEAM QHUBEKA ASSO.

NIZZOLO Giacomo
CAMPENAERTS Victor
FRANKINY Kilian
LINDEMAN Bert-Jan
POZZOVIVO Domenico
SCHMID Mauro
WALSCHEID M.R.
WISNIOWSKI Lukasz

Y

Y
Y

< <

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

13:55
1:58:43
4:26:16
4:22:07
DNF 12
DNF 12

DNS 2
3:12:40

21:30
4.08:01
28:44
DNS 14
10:19
DNS 14
3:43:29
DNF 15

DNF 8
DNF 9
DNS 16
DNF 12
DNF 14
DNS 9
3:02:52
3:07:32

DNF 12
2:21:52
3:40:37
1:14:03
1:03:19
1:55:36
4:38:34
2:13:14

02:49
4:13:59
3:38:01

52:32
3:58:54
1:12:36
DNS 18
3:10:25

DNS 14
2:25:07

07:32
3:44:07
1:50:40
4:11:33
2:06:37
1:41:19

DNS 15
DNS 17
2:13:29
4:24:51
DNS 7
3:53:30
4:23:09
4:30:22

cnel |

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

(18)

(136)
(60)
(28)
(38)
(143)

21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

UAD

(15)
(95)
(39)

(108)
(125)
(138)
17)

221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

NIBALI Vincenzo
BRAMBILLA Gianluca
CICCONE Giulio

DE KORT Koen
GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel
MOLLEMA Bauke

MOSCA Jacopo

MOSCHETTI Matteo

50:02

DNF 19
DNS 18
4:35:51
2:24:03
1:21:25
1:47:43

Y 4:49:45

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

FORMOLO Davide

CONTI Valerio

COVI Alessandro
DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd
GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando
MOLANO BENAVIDES J
RICHEZE Maximiliano Ariel
ULISSI Diego

41:16
3:37:22

Y 1:49:29
DNS 6
3:59:09
4:22:35
4:37:54
49:17
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

RIASSUNTO
VINCITORE ROSA CICLAMINO AZZURRA BIANCA
VAINQUEUR ROSE CYCLAMEN AZUR BLANC
WINNER PINK CYCLAMEN BLUE WHITE
8 Maggio km 8,6 1 Ganna 1 Ganna 1 Ganna 15 1 Ganna
Torino 2 Affini 10" 2 Affini 10" 2 Affini 12 2 Affini 10"
Torino 3 Foss 13" 3 Foss 13" 3 Foss 9 3 Foss 13"
9 Maggio km 179 1 Merlier 1 Ganna 1 Merlier 50 | 1 Albanese 3 | 1 Ganna
Stupinigi (Nichelino) 2 Nizzolo st | 2 Affini 13" | 2 Nizzolo 35 | 2 Tagliani 2 | 2 Affini 13"
Novara 3 E.Viviani st 3 Foss 16" 3 E.Viviani 30 | 3 Marengo 1 | 3Foss 16"
10 Maggio km 190 1 Van Der Hoorn 1 Ganna 1 Merlier 50 | 1 Albanese 16 | 1 Ganna
Biella 2 Cimolai 4" 2 Foss 16" 2 EViviani 38 | 2 Pellaud 6 | 2Foss 16"
Canale 3 Sagan 4" 3 Evenepoel 20" 3 Nizzolo 35 | 3Van Den Berg 6 | 3Evenepoel 20"
1 Maggio km 187 1 Dombrowski 1 De Marchi 1 Merlier 50 | 1 Dombrowski 18 | 1 Valter
Piacenza 2 De Marchi 13" 2 Dombrowski 22" 2 EViviani 38 | 2 Albanese 16 | 2 Viasov 24"
Sestola 3 Fiorelli 27" 3 Vervaeke 42" 3 Nizzolo 35 | 3 Taaramae 13 | 3 Evenepoel 28"
12 Maggio km 177 1 Ewan 1 De Marchi 1 Nizzolo 72 | 1 Dombrowski 18 | 1 Valter
Modena 2 Nizzolo st 2 Vervaeke 42" 2 EViviani 68 | 2 Albanese 16 | 2 Viasov 24"
Cattolica 3 EViviani st 3 Oliveira 48" 3 Merlier 58 | 3 Taaramae 13 | 3 Evenepoel 28"
13 Maggio km 160 1 Méder 1 valter 1 Nizzolo 72 | 1 Mader 26 | 1 Valter
Grotte di Frasassi 2 Bernal Gomez 12" 2 Evenepoel m 2 EViviani 68 | 2 Bouchard 18 | 2Evenepoel n
Ascoli Piceno (San Giacomo) 3 D.Martin 12" 3 Bernal Gomez 16" 3 Merlier 58 3 Albanese 16 3 Bernal Gomez 16"
14 Maggio km 181 1 Ewan 1 Valter 1 Ewan 106 | 1 Mader 26 | 1 Valter
Notaresco 2 Cimolai st 2 Evenepoel m 2 Merlier 83 | 2Bouchard 18 | 2Evenepoel m
Termoli 3 Merlier st 3 Bernal Gomez 16" 3 Nizzolo 76 | 3 Albanese 16 | 3Bernal Gomez 16"
15 Maggio km 170 1 Lafay 1 Valter 1 Merlier 83 | 1 Mader 26 | 1 Valter
Foggia 2 Gavazzi 36" 2 Evenepoel m 2 Nizzolo 76 | 2Bouchard 18 | 2Evenepoel m
Guardia Sanframondi 3 Arndt 37" 3 Bernal Gomez 16" 3 EViviani 69 | 3 Goossens 18 | 3 Bernal Gomez 16"
16 Maggio km 158 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Merlier 83 | 1 Bouchard 51 | 1 Bernal Gomez
Castel di Sangro 2 Ciccone 7" 2 Evenepoel 15" 2 Nizzolo 76 | 2BernalGomez 48 | 2Evenepoel 15"
Campo Felice (Rocca di Cambio) 3 Vlasov 7" 3 Vlasov 21" 3 E.Viviani 69 3 Mader 44 | 3Vlasov 21"
17 Maggio km 139 1 Sagan 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Sagan 108 | 1 Bouchard 51 | 1 Bernal Gomez
L'Aquila 2 Gaviria Rendon st 2 Evenepoel 14" 2 Gaviria R. 91 | 2BernalGomez 48 | 2Evenepoel 14"
Foligno 3 Cimolai St 3 Viasov 22" 3 Cimolai 91 | 3 Mdader 44 | 3 Vlasov 22"
19 Maggio km 162 1 Schmid 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Sagan 108 | 1 Bouchard 51 | 1 Bernal Gomez
Perugia 2 Covi 15 2 Viasov 45" 2 Gaviria R. 91 | 2BernalGomez 48 | 2 Vlasov 45"
Montalcino (Brunello di Montalcino Wine Stoge) 3 Vanhoucke 26" 3 Caruso 112" 3 Cimolai 91 | 3 Mader 44 | 3 Evenepoel 222"
20 Maggio km 212 1 Vendrame 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Sagan 108 | 1 Bouchard 96 | 1 Bernal Gomez
Siena 2 Hamilton st 2 Vlasov 45" 2 Gaviria R. 91 | 2BernalGomez 48 | 2 Viasov 45"
Bagno di Romagna 3 G.Bennett 15" 3 Caruso 112" 3 Cimolai 91 | 3 DeBondt 24 | 3 Evenepoel 222"
21 Maggio km 198 1 Nizzolo 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Sagan 135 | 1 Bouchard 96 | 1 Bernal Gomez
Ravenna 2 Affini st 2 Viasov 45" 2 Nizzolo 126 | 2BernalGomez 48 | 2 Viasov 45"
Verona 3 Sagan st 3 Caruso 112" 3 Cimolai 113 | 3 De Bondt 24 | 3Evenepoel 222"
22 Maggio km 205 1 Fortunato 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Sagan 135 | 1 Bouchard 96 | 1 Bernal Gomez
Cittadella 2 Tratnik 26" 2 SYates 133" 2 Nizzolo 126 | 2BernalGomez 57 | 2 Viasov 157"
Monte Zoncolan 3 Covi 59" 3 Caruso 161" 3 Cimolai 113 | 3 Mollema 50 | 3 Evenepoel 352"
23 Maggio km 147 1 Campenaerts 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Sagan 135 | 1 Bouchard 96 | 1 Bernal Gomez
Grado 2 Riesebeek st 2 SYates 133" 2 Cimolai N3 | 2BernalGomez 57 | 2 Viasov 157"
Gorizia 3 Arndt 7" 3 Caruso 151" 3 Gaviria R. 110 | 3 Mollema 53 | 3Evenepoel 352"
24 Maggio km 153 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Sagan 135 | 1 Bouchard 136 | 1 Bernal Gomez
Sacile 2 Bardet 27" 2 Caruso 224" 2 Cimolai 113 | 2BernalGomez 107 | 2 Viasov 418"
Cortina d’Ampezzo 3 Caruso 27" 3 Carthy 3'40" 3 Gaviria R. 10 | 3 Mollema 53 | 3 Martinez P. 717"
26 Maggio km 193 1 D.Martin 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Sagan 136 | 1 Bouchard 180 | 1 Bernal Gomez
Canazei 2 Almeida 13" 2 Caruso 221" 2 Cimolai N3 | 2BernalGomez 109 | 2 Viasov 603"
Sega di Ala 3 S.Yates 30" 3 S.Yates 323" 3 Gaviria R. 110 | 3 D.Martin 79 | 3 Martinez P. 77"
27 Maggio km 231 1 Bettiol 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Sagan 135 | 1 Bouchard 180 | 1 Bernal Gomez
Rovereto 2 Consonni 17" 2 Caruso 221 2 Cimolai 113 | 2BernalGomez 109 | 2 Viasov 603"
Stradella 3 Roche 17" 3 S.Yates 323" 3 Gaviria R. 110 | 3 DMartin 79 | 3 Martinez P. 77"
28 Maggio km 166 1 SYates 1 Bernal Gomez 1 Sagan 136 | 1 Bouchard 180 | 1 Bernal Gomez
Abbiategrasso 2 Almeida n 2 Caruso 229" 2 Cimolai N3 | 2BernalGomez 121 | 2 Viasov en”
Alpe di Mera (Valsesia) 3 Bernal Gomez 28" | 3SYates 249" | 3 Gaviria R 10 | 3DMartin 83 | 3MartinezP. 742"
29 Maggio km 164
Verbania
Valle Spluga-Alpe Motta
30 Maggio @ km 30,3
Senago
Milano
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Girodltalia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

29.05.2021 Tappa / Etape | Stage 20

Verbania — Valle Spluga-Alpe Motta km 164
AIDIRETTORI SPORTIVI /| AUX DIRECTEURS SPORTIFS [ TO THE SPORTS DIRECTORS

PARTENZA BUS [ DEPART DES BUS | BUS DEPARTURE

| bus delle squadre dovranno lasciare il parcheggio loro riservato a VERBANIA entro le ore 12:00.
Les bus des équipes devront laisser leur parking & VERBANIA avant 12h00.

Team buses must leave their dedicated parking in VERBANIA before 12:00.

ASSISTENZA CORRIDORI [ ASSISTANCE AUX COUREURS | ASSISTANCE TO RIDERS

Per raggiungere la zona di arrivo in anticipo sulla gara, verrd consentito il superamento del convoglio di gara esclusivamente alla
vettura delle squadre che effettuerd il rifornimento a terra nei pressi dellarea verde al km 78 circa di gara. | conducenti dovranno
posizionarsi e restare dietro il veicolo “Fine gara ciclistica” e attendere le istruzioni della Direzione di gara.

L'échelon de course pourra étre dépassé pour rejoindre I'arrivée en avance sur I'étape uniquement par la voiture des équipes engagée
dans le ravitaillement le long du parcours, prés de la zone de déchets (environ au km 78 de course). Les chauffeurs devront se placer
et rester derriére le véhicule de « Fin de course » et attendre les instructions de la Direction de course.

Overtaking the race convoy in order to reach the finish area ahead of the race will only be permitted to the team car engaged in
on-foot feeding near the litter zone (around km 78 of racing). The drivers will have to line after and remain behind the “Race end”
vehicle, and wait for instructions by the Race Direction.

ACCESSO AD ALPE MOTTA [ ACCES A ALPE MOTTA [ ACCESS TO ALPE MOTTA

Considerati gli spazi ridotti nellarea di arrivo, sard consentito 'accesso all'arrivo di Alpe Motta esclusivamente agli automezzi in gara (1°
e 29 ammiraglia con contrassegno speciale RACE) e a 2 automezzi di appoggio (1 autovettura e 1 van) con contrassegno adesivo
speciale "Accesso ad Alpe Motta” che verrd consegnato al ritrovo di partenza di Verbania. Gli automezzi potranno ridiscendere al
parcheggio bus (8 km circa dall'arrivo) dopo la conclusione della tappa.

Tende per cambio indumenti saranno a disposizione nei pressi del parcheggio della zona di arrivo.

En considération des espaces limités & I'arrivée, I'accés a Alpe Motta ne sera permis qu‘aux voitures en course (1°° et 2°™ voitures
techniques, avec sticker spécial RACE) et & deux véhicules de support (1 voiture et 1 van) portant un sticker spécial « Accesso ad Alpe
Motta » qui sera distribué au rassemblement de départ de Verbania. Les véhicules pourront redescendre au parking des bus (& 8 km
environ de l'arrivée) aprés la fin de I'étape.

Des tentes pour le changement de vétements seront & disposition pres du parking dans la zone de l'arrivée.

Due to the space restraints at the finish, access to Alpe Motta will only be granted to the cars in the race convoy (1% and 2™ team cars,
bearing a special RACE badge) and to two support vehicles (1 car and 1van), bearing a special “Accesso ad Alpe Motta” badge, which
will be handed out at the start meeting point in Verbania. Vehicles may then go back to the bus parking (approx. 8 km from the finish)
after the stage finish.

Tents for clothes change will be made available near the parking at the finish.

Ricordiamo che al momento di muovere dal ritrovo di partenza per portarsi al chilometro 0, i corridori che indossano le maglie delle
varie classifiche e chi porta il hnumero tricolore dovranno porsi nella prima fila del gruppo.

Nous rappelons que, lors du déplacement du rassemblement de départ jusqu’au départ réel, les coureurs porteurs des maillots
distinctifs et le porteur du dossard tricolore devront se placer en premiere ligne du peloton.

We remind that, upon moving from the start place to the actual start, the riders wearing the distinctive jerseys, as well as the wearer of
the tricolour number, need to be in the front line of the peloton.

Nella tappa di domani, Simon Philip YATES (BEX) porterd il Numero Tricolore.
Lors de I'étape de demain, Simon Philip YATES (BEX) sera le porteur du dossard tricolore.
During tomorrow's stage, Simon Philip YATES (BEX) will be wearing the tricolor number.

Nella tappa di domani, Aleksandr VLASOV (APT) indosserd la Maglia Bianca.
Lors de I'étape de demain, Aleksandr VLASOV (APT) sera le porteur du maillot blanc.
During tomorrow’s stage, Aleksandr VLASOV (APT) will be wearing the white jersey.
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Girod'talia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

29.05.2021 Tappa / Etape | Stage 20

Verbania — Valle Spluga-Alpe Motta km 164
A TUTTI GLI ACCREDITATI | A TOUS LES ACCREDITES [ TO ALL ACCREDITED PEOPLE

Gli accreditati con apposito pass auto potranno accedere al parcheggio della Funicolare Ski Express di Campodolcino a 9 km dal
traguardo, da li sard possibile raggiungere I'arrivo con la funicolare.

Sulle varie vie di accesso al percorso saranno istituiti degli ulteriori filtri per le auto dotate di apposito contrassegno “Accesso allAlpe
Motta” per raggiungere la zona di arrivo.

L'accesso al QuartierTappa allestito alla Palestra Comunale di Campodolcino, in via Giavere, 4 sard sempre consentito seguendo il
percorso fuori gara.

Les accrédités ayant une accréditation-voiture pourront accéder au parking du funiculaire Ski Express de Campodolcino & 9 km de
I'arrivés ; d'ici, il sera possible de se rendre a I'arrivée par funiculaire.

D'ultérieurs points de triage seront mis en place le long des voies d‘acces au parcours pour les voitures portant le sticker spécial
« Acesso all'Alpe Motta » pour rejoindre la zone de l'arrivée.

l'accés a la permanence auprés du gymnase municipal (Palestra Comunale) de Campodolcino, en Via Giavere, 4, sera_toujours
permis en empruntant le parcours hors-course.

All accredited people with a relevant car accreditation may access the parking of the Ski Express funicular in Campodolcino, 9 km from
the finish. From here, they may reach the finish by taking the funicular.

Further triage points will be set up along the access routes to the stage course for cars bearing the relevant “Accesso all’Alpe Motta”
sticker, to access the finish area.

Access to the Headquarters at the municipal gym (Palestra Comunale) of Campodolcino, in Via Giavere, 4, will always be permitted by
taking the off-race route.

A TUTTI GLI INTERESSATI [ A TOUS LES INTERESSES [ TO ALL CONCERNED

CAMBIO HOTEL [ CHANGEMENT D’HOTEL [ HOTEL CHANGE

Ricordiamo che stanotte, 29 maggio, la INEOS - GRENADIERS sard alloggiata presso: Hotel LITTA PALACE
Nous vous rappelons que ce soir, 29 mai, ''NEOS - GRENADIERS serd logée @ : Via Lepetit, 1 - Lainate (MI)
Please be reminded that tonight, May 29, INEOS - GRENADIERS will be staying at: Tel. +39 (0)293571640
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

29.05.2021 Tappa / Etape | Stage 20

Verbania — Valle Spluga-Alpe Motta km 164
PRESENTAZIONE SQUADRE/ PRESENTATION DES EQUIPES | TEAMS PRESENTATION

In conformitd all'articolo 2.3.009 UCI, le squadre si devono presentare al completo al foglio firma secondo il seguente
ordine e orario:

Conformément a l'article 2.3.009 du Réglement UC, les équipes devront se présenter (tous les coureurs ensemble) d la
feuille de départ selon I'ordre et & I'horaire suivants :

Teams are required to turn up (all riders together) at signature check in the following order and at the time listed below,
in compliance with article 2.3.009 of the UCI Regulations:

AG2R CITROEN TEAM 11:26
BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE 11:28
TEAM DSM 11:30
TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS 1:32
DECEUNINCK - QUICK = STEP 1:34
UAE TEAM EMIRATES 11:36
MOVISTAR TEAM 11:38
ASTANA PREMIER TECH 11:40
BORA — HANSGROHE Nn:42
COFIDIS 1:44
LOTTO SOUDAL 11:46
INTERMARCHE — WANTY — GOBERT MATERIAUX 11:48
EF EDUCATION - NIPPO 11:50
ALPECIN — FENIX 1:52
ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI = SIDERMEC 11:54
JUMBO - VISMA 11:56
GROUPAMA - FDJ 1:58
BAHRAIN VICTORIUS 12:00
ISRAEL START-UP NATION 12:02
TREK — SEGAFREDO 12:04
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 12:06
TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE 12:08
INEOS GRENADIERS 12:10
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

29.05.2021 Tappa / Etape | Stage 20

Verbania — Valle Spluga-Alpe Motta km 164

DISPOSIZIONI DI PARTENZA [ DISPOSITIONS DE DEPART | START ARRANGEMENT

Si confermano tutte le disposizioni contenute nel programma ufficiale relative agli orari di ritrovo e partenza.
Toutes les dispositions contenues dans le programme officiel relatives aux horaires de rassemblement et de départ sont confirmées.
All the start arrangements in the official program concerning the gathering and start times are confirmed.

Zona di partenza [ Zone de départ [ Start area

Punto di passaggio obbligatorio:
Point de passage obligatoire :
Mandatory passing point:

X ss.34 - Via Troubetzkoy
N 45° 56’ 02.8" — E 08° 31" 485" -> m 2.400

Ritrovo di partenza:
Rassemblement de départ :
Start meeting point:

h.11.00 Piazza Garibaldi — Verbania

Foglio firma:
Feuille de départ:
Pre-stage operations and signing-in:

h.1.00 = 1215

Partenza:
Départ : h.12.20
Start:

Km O

Traguardo volante:
Sprint intermédiaire :
Intermediate sprint:

GPM

h.12.30 - ss. 34 (trasferimento m 6.200)

km 16,9; Cannobio (12, 8, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2,1 pt)
km 161,7; Madesimo (37, 2", 1")

km 106,2; Passo San Bernardino — m 2.065 [19 Cat.]

km 134,9; Splugenpass/Passo di Spluga — m 2115 [1% Cat]
ARRIVO; Alpe Motta — m 1727 [19 Cat ]

Zona di arrivo [ Zone d'arrivée | Finish area

X ss.36 — Via Tini
N 46° 23" 53.0" — E 09° 21 09.3" -> m 9.100

Punto di passaggio obbligatorio:
Point de passage obligatoire :
Mandatory passing point:

Arrivo [ Arrivée / Finish: h.16.55 + 17.35 Alpe di Motta (SO)

Controllo antidoping:
Contréle du dopage :
Anti-doping control:

Studio mobile presso il traguardo
Poste de contréle du dopage a l'arrivée
Doping control station at the finish area

QUARTIERTAPPA — PERMANENCE — HEADQUARTER
Palestra Comunale Campodolcino — Via Giavere 4, Valle Spluga/Alpe Motta (SO)
(9.000 m dallarrivo / de I'arrivée [ from the finish line)
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

29.05.2021 Tappa / Etape | Stage 20

Verbania — Valle Spluga-Alpe Motta km 164

STATO DELLE STRADE [ ETAT DES ROUTES | ROAD SITUATION

PRESTARE LA MASSIMA ATTENZIONE:

o Al km 22, confine Italia/Svizzera, strettoia.

e Al km 25, localitd BRISSAGO, serie di isole spartitraffico.

e Al km 34, localitd LOCARNO, attraversamento cittadino impegnativo, con serie di rotatorie e spartitraffico.
e Al km 66, strettoia.

¢ Al km 85, localitd MESOCCO, attraversamento cittadino in pavé.

e Al km 126, inizio PASSO DELLO SPLUGA, strettoia causa lavori.

Per quanto riguarda i km finali, attenersi a quanto riportato sulla guida tecnica a pag. 404-407.

FAIRE TRES ATTENTION :

e AU km 22, & la frontiére Italie/Suisse, rétrécissement de la chaussée.

e Au km 25, localité BRISSAGO, série d’llots centraux.

e Au km 34, localité LOCARNO, traversée du centre-ville technique, avec série de ronds-points et terre-pleins.
e AU km 66, rétrécissement de la chaussée.

e Au km 85, localité MESOCCQO, traversée du centre-ville sur paves.

e Au km 126, au pied de PASSO DELLO SPLUGA, rétrécissement de la chaussée pour travaux.

En ce qui concerne les derniers kilométres, s'en tenir aux indications fournies dans le Guide Officiel & page 404-407.

PAY GREAT ATTENTION:

o Atkm 22, at the Italian/Swiss border, narrowing roadway.

e At km 25, in BRISSAGO, series of traffic islands.

e At km 34, in LOCARNO, technical crossing of the urban centre, with series of roundabouts and traffic islands.
e At km 66, narrowing roadway.

¢ At km 85, in MESOCCO, crossing of the urban centre on setts.

e At km 126, at the foot of PASSO DELLO SPLUGA, narrowing roadway due to roadworks.

Concerning the final kilometres, please refer to the indications provided in the Official Racebook on page 404-407
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

Tappa / Etape /

Stage 20

Verbania - Valle Spluga - Alpe Motta

km 164

ORDINE DI MARCIA DELLE AMMIRAGLIE [ ORDRE DE MARCHE DES VOITURES / TEAMS CARS RUNNING ORDER

1a vettura / 1ére voiture / 1st car - NUMERO ROSSO / NUMERO ROUGE / RED NUMBER
2a vettura / 2éme voiture / 2nd car - NUMERO NERO / NUMERO NOIR / BLACK NUMBER
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INEOS GRENADIERS
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE
ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
EF EDUCATION - NIPPO
TEAM DSM

DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
JUMBO-VISMA

ISRAEL START-UP NATION
GROUPAMA - FDJ

UAE TEAM EMIRATES
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
TREK - SEGAFREDO
ALPECIN-FENIX

MOVISTAR TEAM

INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT MATER.

BORA - HANSGROHE

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

AG2R CITROEN TEAM

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS

LOTTO SOUDAL
COFIDIS
CNC| (mediolaniin

Jegafreds

TaMETTI

IGD
TBV
BEX
APT
EFN
DSM
DQT
TV
ISN
GFC
UAD
EOK
TFS
AFC
Mov
IWG
BOH
BCF
ACT
ANS
TQA
LTS
COF
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AMORE INFINITO 2021

fa) 1 +1h10'11" (24)] +4h11'45" (119)| 4 +07'42" (7) +1h01'42" (22)| 6 +2h02'22" (48)] +3h35'16" (94)]
O [*BERNAL GOMEZ CASTROVIEJO *GANNA Filippo *MARTINEZ POVED. MOSCON Gianni “NARVAEZ PRADO PUCCIO Salvatore
= |Egan Arley NICOLAS Jonathan Daniel Felipe Jhonatan Manuel
+2h15'49" (56), 13.' +2h27'46" (64), 1 5 +4h14'50" (121) 1 6 +4h08'01" (115) 17 +1h54'33" (43), 18 +1h51'34" (41),
GALLOPIN Tony BOUCHARD Geoffrey)| GOUGEARD Alexis NAESEN Lawrence VENDRAME Andrea WARBASSE
Lawrence
22 +3h24'07" (89)] 23 +3h00'08" (74)] 24 +4h45'29" (141)| 25 +3h57'00" (105)] 26 +4h01'57" (112)| 27 +3h18'32" (88)] 28 +55'31" (21),
DE BONDT Dries JANSSENS Jimmy KRIEGER Alexander “LEYSEN Senne RIESEBEEK Oscar VERMEERSCH VERVAEKE Louis
Gianni
32 +2h59'03" (71)] 33 +2h46'00" (67)] 34 +2h53'46" (69)] 35 +2h11'19" (53)] 36 +4h19'57" (122)| 37 +3h26'34" (90)| 38 +4h26'57" (132);
PELLAUD Simon “PONOMAR Andrii RAVANELLI Simone SEPULVEDA 88° TAGLIANI Filippo “TESFAZION Natnael “VENCHIARUTTI
Eduardo Nicola
41 i 42 +3h14'31" (87), 43 +2h26'27" (62), 44 +5029" (19), 45 +1h59'46" (47), 46 +1h36'11" (31), 47 +2h27'06" (63), 48 +1h56'13" (45),
*VLASOV Aleksandr *BATTISTELLA FELLINE Fabio IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI *PRONSKIY Vadim SANCHEZ Luis Leon *SOBRERO Matteo *TEJADA CANACUE
Samuele Gorka Harold Alfonso

+3h03'22" (78)
ARASHIRO Yukiya

53

+32'20" (13)
BILBAO LOPEZ de
ARMENTIA Pello

54

CARUSO Damiano

57

TRATNIK Jan

+2h59'50" (73) 58

+3h31'08" (91)
VALLS FERRI Rafael

61 +3h31'11" (92)] 62 +3h13'47" (86)] 63 +1h46'23" (37)] 64 +4h01'30" (111)| 65 +4h01'08" (110)| 66 +4h38'53" (140)| 67 +2h59'16" (72)] 68 +3h53'15" (103);
VISCONTI Giovanni BATTAGLIN Enrico CARBONI Giovanni FIORELLI Filippo GABBURO Davide MARENGO Umberto “ZANA Filippo *“ZOCCARATO
Samuele
71 @ +4no714" (114)[ 79 +3n0815" (81)[ 7 +3n5252" (102)[7 4 +4h37'37" (137) 76 +1ha139" (33)[ 77 +2h0728" (51)[7 8 +4h05'41" (113)
SAGAN Peter *ALEOTTI Giovanni BENEDETTI Cesare BODNAR Maciej FABBRO Matteo GROSSSCHARTNER OSS Daniel
Felix

+4h32'53" (135)

+3h58'55" (107)

+4h30'18" (133) 8

+4h49'24" (142)

IWG GFC EOK EFN DQT COF BOH BCF TBV APT ANS AFC ACT
-

VIVIANI Elia CONSONNI Simone SABATINI Fabio “VIVIANI Attilio
+08'26" (8) +2h43'48" (66)| 94 +3h06'53" (79)] 9 +4h20'31" (123)| 96 +2h20'15" (58)] +2h17'04" (57),
“ALMEIDA Joao CAVAGNA Remi *HONORE Mikkel KEISSE lljo KNOX James SERRY Pieter
1 01 1 03 +2h53'07" (68), 1 05 +3h11'09" (84), 1 06 +4h25'25" (130) 1 07 +1h21'13" (27), 1 09 +3h1018" (82),
CARTHY Hugh John *CARR Simon KEUKELEIRE Jens *VAN DEN BERG BETTIOL Alberto VAN GARDEREN
Julius Tejay
1 12 +3h02'53" (77)] 1 1 3 +3h00'44" (75)] 1 14 +3h38'41" (97)] 1 1 5 +42'19" (16), 1 1 6 +1h24'12" (29)] 1 1 7 +2h07'35" (52)] 1 1 8 +4h23'22" (128),
“ALBANESE CHRISTIAN Mark “DINA Marton “FORTUNATO GAVAZZI Francesco RAVASI Edward “RIVI Samuele
Vincenzo Lorenzo
1 21 +1h46'20" (36)] 1 22 +1h42'49" (34)] 1 23 +4h10"13" (117)] 1 24 +3h41'39" (99)| 1 26 +3h33'10" (93)| 1 27 +38'18" (14), 1 28 +2h41'07" (65),
MOLARD Rudy BADILATTI Matteo DUCHESNE Antoine *GUGLIELMI Simon SEIGLE Romain “VALTER Attila “VAN DEN BERG
Lars
131 +1h2907" 30)]4 32 +1hs414" @214 33 +4h2314"(127)4 34 +4h5644" (1444 3 5 +2n5557" (704 36 +2h05'18" 49)[ 4 37 +1h4546" 3514 38 +3h59'50" (109))
HIRT Jan HERMANS Quinten KREDER Wesley MINALI Riccardo PASQUALON Andrea PETILLI Simone TAARAMAE Rein ¥AN DER HOORN
aco
= 141 +13'55" (10), 142 +1h58'43" (46)| 143 +4h26'16" (131)| 144 +4h22'07" (124)| 148 +3h12'40" (85),
(2 MARTIN Daniel BEVIN Patrick BRANDLE Matthias CIMOLAI Davide NIV Guy
1 51 +21'30" (11), 1 52 +4h08'01" (116)| 1 53 +28'44" (12), 1 55 +10"19" (9) 1 57 +3h43'29" (100)|
BENNETT George *AFFINI Edoardo BOUWMAN Koen *FOSS Tobias S. MARTENS Paul

167

*OLDANI Stefano

+3h0252' (76141 68

+3n07'32" (80)
“VANHOUCKE Harm

72

+2h21'52" (59) 1 73

+3h40'37" (98) 1 74

+1h14'03" (26) 1 75

+1h03'19" (23) 1 76

+1h55'36" (44) 1 77

+4h38'34" (139) 1 78

+2h13'14" (54)

CATALDO Dario *JORGENSON OLIVEIRA Nelson PEDRERO Antonio *RUBIO REYES Einer, TORRES BARCELO VILLELLA Davide
Matteo Augusto Albert
+4h13'59" (120) 1 83 +3h38'01" (96) +52'32" (20) 1 85 +3h58'54" (106) 1 86 +1h12'36" (25) +3h10'25" (83)
YATES Simon Philip HEPBURN Michael JENSEN Christopher KANGERT Tanel MEYER Cameron NIEVE ITURRALDE *SCOTSON Callum
Mikel

1 92 +2h25'07" (61), 1 93 +07'32" (6) 1 94 +3h44'07" (101) 1 95 +1h50'40" (40), 1 96 +4h11'33" (118) 1 97 +2h06'37" (50), 1 98 +1h41'19" (32),
ARNDT Nikias BARDET Romain DENZ Nico HAMILTON *KANTER Max ROCHE Nicolas *STORER Michael
Christopher
203 +2h13'29" (55)] 204 +4h24'51" (129)] 206 +3h53'30" (104)| 207 +4h23'09" (126)| 208 +4h30'22" (134),
FRANKINY Kilian LINDEMAN Bert-Jan *SCHMID Mauro WALSCHEID WISNIOWSKI Lukasz
Maximilian Richard
21 1 +50'02" (18), 21 4 +4h35'51" (136)] 21 5 +2h24'03" (60)| 21 6 +1h21'25" (28)] 21 7 +1h47'43" (38)] 21 8 +4h49'45" (143),
NIBALI Vincenzo DE KORT Koen GHEBREIGZABHIER MOLLEMA Bauke MOSCA Jacopo *MOSCHETTI Matteo
Amanuel

UAD TFS TQA DSM BEX MOV LTS TJVv
-—

221 +41'16" (15) 222 +3h37'22" (95) 223 +1h49'29" (39) 225 +3h59'09" (108) 226 +4h22'35" (125) 227 +4h37'54" (138) 228 +49'17" (17)
FORMOLO Davide CONTI Valerio *COVI Alessandro GAVIRIA RENDON MOLANO RICHEZE Maximilian: ULISSI Diego
Fernando BENAVIDES Juan Avriel
| Legenda : n Sprint n Montagna - Primi cinque
. . " intimissimi|
CNC|  (mediolandii Jogalreds uo | e Saragy
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Casella di testo
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Macchina da scrivere
Primi cinque


(’/% Giro d'ltalia
Girod'ltalia

AMORE INFINITO 2021

e

Laﬁamltaqelluxanrl | RESH™

8 Maggio 2021 - 30 Maggio 2021

ELENCO PARTENTI/ START LIST / LISTE DES PARTANTS

N°/NAME

N°/NAME

N°/NAME

N°/NAME

N°/NAME

N°/NAME

N°/NAME

N°/NAME

INEOS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
BERNAL GOMEZ | CASTROVIEJO MARTINEZ NARVAEZ
GRENADIERS E NICOLAS J. GANNA F. POVEDA D. MOSCON G. PRADO J. PUCCIO S.
O, O,
AG2R CITROEN 1 ;“%@, 13 S 15 16 17 18
TEAM GALLOPIN T. M%D O. BOUCHARD G. c IN GOUGEARD A. NAESEN L. VENDRAME A. WARBASSE L.
;%‘jﬁ 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
ALPECIN-FENIX| (& 2
© O. DE BONDT D. JANSSENS J. KRIEGER A. LEYSEN S. RIESEBEEK O. VERMEERSCH VERVAEKE L.
ANDRONI &9‘%‘% 32 33 34 35 36 37 38
GIOCATTOLI - 5! S VENCHIARUTTI
SIDERMEC AT PELLAUD S. PONOMAR A. RAVANELLI S. SEPULVEDA E. TAGLIANI F. TESFAZION N. N,
ASTANA - 41 42 43 . glz; . 45 46 47 TEj/fDA
PREMIER TECH VLASOV A BATTISTELLA S. FELLINE F. INSAUSTI G. PRONSKIY V. SANCHEZ L. SOBRERO M. CANACUE H.
BAHRAIN g“" ) 52 53 54 g“" 2 g“‘% 57 58
L. A BILBAO LOPEZ 2 =} ‘( bE i)
VICTORIOUS ARASHIRO Y. DE ARMENTIA P. CARUSO D. . | . TRATNIK J. VALLS FERRI R.
BARDIANI CSF 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68
FAIZANE' VISCONTI G. BATTAGLIN E. CARBONI G. FIORELLI F. GABBURO D. MARENGO U. ZANA F. ZOCCARATO S.
BORA - 71 72 73 74 gﬁ% 76 77 78
HANSGROHE SAGAN P. ALEOTTI G. BENEDETTI C. BODNAR M B 5 E. FABBRO M. GROE:E?:HART OSS D.
81 3 2 83 F/EE 3 2 & 7, 87 88
= SIESIES
VIVIANI E. B . CONSONNI S. p; . SABATINI F. VIVIANI A.
98
DECEUNINCK - &;é:‘ 2 92 93 94 95 96 g‘% 98
QUlCK-STEP E %Q R. ALMEIDA J. CAVAGNA R. HONORE M KEISSE I. KNOX J. %3 5 . SERRY P.
EF EDUCATION 101 gﬁ% 103 &Eﬁ ) 105 106 107 109
- NIPPO CARTHY H. “;&E O. CARR S. G | R KEUKELEIRE J. VAN DEJN BERG BETTIOL A. VAN GA_FDEREN
EOLO-KOMETA 112 113 114 115 116 117 118
CYCLING TEAM ALBANESE V. CHRISTIAN M. DINA M. FORTUNATO L. GAVAZZI F. RAVASI E. RIVI S.
GROUPAMA - 122 123 124 sﬁ%, 126 127 128
FDJ BADILATTI M. DUCHESNE A. GUGLIELMI S. R § H SEIGLE R. VALTER A. VAN DFLN BERG
INTERMARCHE 132 133 134 135 136 137 138
WANTY - HERMANS KREDER W MINALI R PASQUALON A PETILLI S TAARAMAE R VAN DER
GOBERT Q. : : Q : : | HOORNT.
ISRAEL START- 141 142 143 144 &%9 ) g'zﬁvs é;* ) 148
UP NATION MARTIN D. BEVIN P. BRANDLE M. CIMOLAI D. D mc #A | D % EA. | N I%D K. NIV G.
151 152 153 FUASA 155 Y563 157 L5685
JUMBO-VISMA & %ﬁ G % 2y ‘t‘%@ 2
BENNETT G. AFFINI E BOUWMAN K. . FOSST. MARTENS P. V. J
3 3 o X 3 <X
e | € | L9 LD 45 O S o [
SOUDAL S D . D . G K. mf MAY IT OLDANI S. VANHOUCKE H.
MOVISTAR g‘ﬁ% 172 173 174 175 176 177 178
TEAM &5‘? . CATALDO D. JORGENSON M. OLIVEIRA N. PEDRERO A. RUBIO REYES E. B;R?CR;LEOSA VILLELLA D.
TEAM 181 182 183 184 185 186 L8 188
Poes Lo YATES S HEPBURN M JUUL JENSEN C KANGERT T MEYER C NIEVE E%BT $ SCOTSON C
E ) i i ) ITURRALDE M. i
L9185 192 193 194 195 196 197 198
TEAM DSM 2%35 B
| . ARNDT N. BARDET R. DENZ N. HAMILTON C. KANTER M. ROCHE N. STORER M.
TEAM &92%, E202%) 203 204 2059 206 207 208
QHUBEKA = S C TS 2%4 )
ASSOS . : FRANKINY K. LINDEMAN B. P D. SCHMID M. WALSCHEID M. | WISNIOWSKI L.
211 < 3 214 215 216 217 218
TREK - SRR AR
=$%’ —é&ig GHEBREIGZABHI
SEGAFREDO NIBALI V. B G. ) DE KORT K. ER A MOLLEMA B. MOSCA J. MOSCHETTI M.
UAE TEAM 221 222 223 g@é . Az\ﬁgm . (sziaNo 227 228
EMIRATES FORMOLO D. CONTI V. COVIA. DO 1] RENDON F. BENAVIDES J. RICHEZE M. ULISSI D.




